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2024 RESULTS

Place School Pts. Place  School Pts. Place  School Pts.
1, Wis.-La Crosse 72 25 ,E’ﬁ?”que g St. Norbert 3
2 Wis.-Eau Claire 52 St. Scholastica 3
: ) 27. Gallaudet 8 -
3. Wis.-Oshkosh 51 Puget Sound 8 Trinity (Conn.) 3
4. Wis.-Whitewater 37 Sogthern Maine 8 Wilmington (Ohio) 3
5. John Carr.oll 21 UC Santa Cruz 8 55. Cortland St. 2
T 5 e o e 2
’ Lynchburg = Wis.-Stout 8 Rhodes 2
i McMur 15 33 Brockport St. 6 SUNY Delhi 2
9. y Catholic 6 Trinity (Tex. 2
. y (Tex.)
10. Emory 14 Ohio Northern 6 -
Widener 2
Rochester 14 Rose-Hulman 6
WPI 2
SUNY Geneseo 14 Wheaton (lll.) 6
. York (Pa.) 2
13. Trine 13 38. Bates 5
14. Nebraska Wesleyan 12 Central College 5 63 Berry 1
Pomona-Pitzer 12 Centre 5 Martin Luther 1
16. Carnegie Mellon 11 Roanoke 5 Emory 1
- 1 Wis.-Platteville 5 Wentworth 1
Ripon 11 43 Benedictine (Ill.) 4 Wis.-Platteville 1
Dickinson 4
Rowan 11 .
Olivet 4
RPI 1 Washington U. 4
Williams 11 Wis.-Stevens Point 4
22, Baldwin Wallace 10 48 Coast Guard 3
Millikin 10 Salisbury 3
Mount Union 10 Simpson (lowa) %)
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS Name School Time
6. Amara Conte Rowan 47.74
60-METER DASH 7. Josh Jeffes SUNY Delhi 47.97
8 Samuel Knowles Widener 48.02
Name School Time 9. Evan Lowder lllinois Wesleyan 52.25
1. Sam Blaskowski Wis.-La Crosse 6.68
2. Davian Willems Wis.-Oshkosh 6.71 800-MeTER RUN
3. Jailen Hobbs Rose-Hulman 6.74 .
4. Landen Liu Bethel (Minn.) 6.77 Name School Time
5, Joey Kean Wis.-Oshkosh 6.79 1. Cael Schoemann Wis.-La Crosse 1:50.56
6. Danny Vinson Wis.-Oshkosh 6.85 2. Sam Verkerke Wis.-Eau Claire 1:50.59
7. Patrick Haertel MIT 6.86 3. Caleb Correia John Carroll 1:51.69
8. Brady Fowler Roanoke 6.87 4. Sam Llaneza Lynchburg 1:51.70
5. Trevor Richwine Dickinson 1:52.59
200-METER DASH 6.  Braedon Gilles Wis.-Stevens Point 1:52.72
7. Sean Hendricks Rochester 1:52.92
Name School Time 8. Chase Upmann Carthage 1:56.25
1. Sam Blaskowski Wis.-La Crosse 20.93 MiLE RUN
2. Eric Gregory Gallaudet 20.96
3. Londyn Little Wis.-Oshkosh 21.47 Name School Time
4. Luke Schroeder Wis.-La Crosse 21.53 1. Bennett Booth-Genthe ~ Pomona-Pitzer 4:04.23
5. Brady FOV‘f'er Rganoke 21.54 2. Eric Anderson UC Santa Cruz 4:05.57
6. Jake Gladieux Trine 21.56 3. Jonathan Zavala Brockport St. 4:06.09
7. TJClayton Rhiodes 21.60 4. Noah Jorgenson Central College 4:07.01
8. Jordon Brown Olivet 21.83 5. Jayden Zywicki Wis.-La Crosse 4:07.41
. Ethan Domitrovich John Carroll 4:07.65
400-MEeTER DASH o
00 S 7. Ryan Harvey Loras 4:07.90
. 8. Mason Shea Wis.-Eau Claire 4:08.01
Name School Time . A )
9. Aidan Manning Wis.-La Crosse 4:08.99
1. Lance Jensen SUNY Geneseo 46.95 10. Will Goddard Bowdoin 4:09.26
2. Alexander Rhodes Puget Sound 46.97
3. Basheer Alramahi John Carroll 47.08
4. Jacob Parent Bethel (Minn.) 47.44
5. Grant Nelson Bethel (Minn.) 47.58
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3,000-METER RUN

Name

Ethan Gregg
Christian Patzka
Colin McLaughlin
Gunner Schlender
Chasen Hunt
Nate Lentz

Colin Kirkpatrick
Grant Matthai

9. Enrique Salazar
10.  Christopher Collet
11.  Sam Acquaviva
12.  Adam Loenser
13.  Cory Kennedy

14.  Spencer Moon

15.  Jason Gibbons
16.  Aidan Matthai

17.  Jack Kinzer

18.  Michael Madoch
19. Isaac vanWestrienen
20. Frank Csorba

5,000-METER RUN
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Name

Christian Patzka
Ethan Gregg

Cory Kennedy
Vince Simonetti
Grant Matthai
Spencer Moon
Gunner Schlender
Aidan Matthai

9. Braden Nicholson
10.  John Lucey

11.  Enrique Salazar

12.  Tyler Schermerhorn
13.  Charles Namiot

14.  Will Kelly

15.  Lowell Hensgen
16. Adam Loenser

17.  Emmanuel Leblond
18. Isaac vanWestrienen
19. Derek Fearon

20. Ivan Appleton
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School

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Whitewater
Carnegie Mellon
Wis.-Whitewater
Lynchburg
Williams
Pomona-Pitzer
Wis.-La Crosse
Manchester
Wartburg

MIT

Wis.-La Crosse
RPI

Simpson (lowa)
RPI

Wis.-La Crosse
Wartburg
Wis.-La Crosse
Cornell College
Lynchburg

School

Wis.-Whitewater
Wis.-La Crosse
RPI

RPI

Wis.-La Crosse
Simpson (lowa)
Wis.-Whitewater
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (lll.)
Williams
Manchester
Wartburg
Williams

St. Olaf

MIT

Wis.-La Crosse
Johns Hopkins
Cornell College
Pomona-Pitzer
Tufts

60-METER HiIGH HURDLES

Name

Jake Gladieux
Blake Hardison
Dontre Sinegal
Jason Agyemang
Eli Etherton
Kwaku Nkrumah
Azariah Anderson
Jayson Ekiyor
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School

Trine

Dubuque

McMurry

Rowan

Nebraska Wesleyan
Rowan

Trinity (Tex.)

Bethel (Minn.)

4x400-METER RELAY

School
1. Mount Union

Names

Jared Storm, Justin Knoch,

Haden Gibson, Matt McBride

Time
8:07.80
8:10.71
8:10.74
8:10.87
8:11.14
8:11.14
8:11.15
8:11.40
8:12.96
8:13.77
8:14.23
8:15.99
8:20.71
8:22.20
8:22.35
8:22.66
8:25.49
8:31.89
8:34.21
8:46.89

Time
13:59.92
14:00.30
14:01.35
14:01.51
14:03.35
14:05.43
14:05.72
14:05.92
14:09.53
14:09.67
14:10.61
14:14.01
14:22.19
14:23.34
14:27.54
14:29.34
14:37.12
14:39.22
14:40.62
14:42.68

Time
7.96
7.96
7.97
7.97
8.02
8.03
8.04
8.18

Time
3:11.52

School
Wis.-La Crosse

John Carroll

Bethel (Minn.)

SUNY Geneseo

Wis.-Eau Claire

Loras

Dubuque

Names

Addison Hill, Collin Conzemius,
Caden Pearce, Chase Doornink

Tyler Gast, Garrett Clark,
Caleb Correia, Basheer Alramahi

Grant Nelson, Josh Thomsen,
Josh Sampson, Jacob Parent

Andrew Kent, Matthew Sheehan,
Brendan Style, Lance Jensen

Sam Schreiber, Josiah Ziebell,

Time
3:12.39

3:12.93

3:13.17

3:14.56

3:15.10

Colin McClowry, Kevin Eisenzimmer

Ted Kruse, Carson Vaske,
lan Fagan, Joe Franke

Kobe Howell, Otis Patterson,
Andrew Hutchinson, JoJo Frost

DiISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

3:15.90

3:16.00

Time
9:47.17

9:49.22

e, 9:50.10
9:51.53
9:51.89
9:52.01
9:52.15
9:55.64
9:565.92
10:13.15
10:14.42

10:20.97

Best Jump
2.10m (6'10%")
2.07m (6'-97%")
2.04m (6'-8"4")
2.04m (6'-8"4")
2.04m (6'-8"4")
2.04m (6'-8"4")
2.04m (6'-8"4")
2.04m (6'-8"4")
1.99m (6'-674")
1.99m (6'-674")
1.99m (6'-674")

School Names

1. Lynchburg Frank Csorba, Jacob Hodnett,
Sam Llaneza, Chasen Hunt

2. Wartburg Lance Sobaski, Jensen Clapp,
Carter Cruise, Christopher Collet

3. Emory Marcus Cheema, Graham Green
Dawit Dean, Spencer Watry

4. Bates Ross Tejeda, Truman Williams,
Calvin Capelle, Ned Farrington

5. MIT Ziyad Hassan, lan Koe,
Charlie Glass, Sam Acquaviva

6. St. Scholastica Lars DeWall, Noah Kubicek,
Tucker Wallin, Calvin Boone

7. Wis.-Whitewater Craig Hundley, Kobe Chandler,
Rhett Reuter, Justin Krause

8. Wis.-Stevens Point Logan Lutz, Brad Brewer,
Blake Lobner, Derek Penzkover

9. Mount Union Mason Kutz, Josh Fouche,
Curtis Joppeck, Vincent Giumenti

10. Wis.-La Crosse Parker Heintz, Jacob Hohman,
Dirk Lueck, Michael Madoch

11. Loras Jacob Belha, Frank Day,
Joe Franke, Ryan Harvey

12.  Central College Adam Sylvia, Noah Erickson,
Jack Brown, Noah Jorgenson

HiGH JumpP

Name School

1. Christian Pfeiffer Baldwin Wallace

2. Eli Mackowski Nebraska Wesleyan

3. Caleb Cornelius Wis.-Oshkosh

3. Wes Keller Wis.-Eau Claire

3. Kyle Wisniewski Wis.-Oshkosh

6. Devondre Chandler Olivet

7. Nathan Andringa Wis.-La Crosse

8. Samuel Plocher Martin Luther

9. Anthony Meng MIT

9. Adam Beasley lllinois Wesleyan

9. Wade Dunkelberger Christopher Newport

9. Harry Rienecker-Found Tufts

1.99m (6'-674")
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13.
14.
15.
16.

Name

Jerome Luckey
Sean Cochrane
Jack Garvin
Gunner Meyer
Jatavion Hawkins
Charlie Nolan

Daven Gibson

PoLE VAULT
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Name

Kyle Hensley

Ben Drummey
Christian Di Nicolantonio
Logan Isaacs

Peter Lichtenberger
Joshua Banks
Gavin Fleck

Alden McDonald
Chris Kaszynski
Dylan Garretson
Tommaso Maiocco
Nicholas Lourenco
Zach Zirgibel
James Zeolla
Jesse McMillan
Raymond Venditti
Brendan Sheehan
Logan Larson
Isaiah Bauer
Jonathon Zell

LoNG JumP
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Name

Joshua Rivers
Henry Brandstadter
Dameco Walker
Londyn Little

Cole Goodman
Dontre Sinegal
Addison Painter
Derik Bunten
Bryan Jacobs
Richmond Honkpo
Justin Davis
Jaidyn Williams
Caleb Wright
Nkosi Jeju
Sulaiman Ahmed
Shelvin Garrett Il
Nate Sciarro
Andrew Hermes
Damarion Potts

TRIPLE JUMP
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Name

Shelvin Garrett Il
Cole Goodman
Dontre Sinegal
Dameco Walker
Temitope Osobamiro
Rashawn Markman

School

Moravian

St. John Fisher
Geneva
Central College
Dubuque
Wis.-Oshkosh

Muskingum

School

Millikin
Southern Maine
Catholic

Centre
Washington U.
Coast Guard
WPI

Berry

Buffalo State
Wooster
Washington U.
Farmingdale St.
Wis.-Oshkosh
RPI

Chapman
Loras

Ithaca

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-La Crosse

School

Wis.-Oshkosh
Emory

Ripon
Wis.-Oshkosh
Rochester
McMurry
Marietta

Loras

SUNY Geneseo
Otterbein
Rhodes
Dubuque
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wooster
Benedictine (lIl.)
Wis.-Whitewater
Wash. & Jefferson
Wis.-La Crosse
Rowan

School

Wis.-Whitewater
Rochester
McMurry

Ripon
Benedictine (lIl.)
Salisbury

Best Jump
1.99m (6'-674")
1.99m (6'-674")
1.94m (6'-474")
1.94m (6'-474")

NH
NH
NH

Best Jump
5.18m (17'-0")
5.08m (16'-8")
5.08m (16'-8")
5.03m (16'-6")
5.03m (16'-6")
5.03m (16'-6")
4.98m (16'-4")
4.98m (16'-4")
4.93m (16'-2")
4.88m (16'-0")
4.88m (16'-0")
4.88m (16'-0")
4.88m (16'-0")
4.73m (15-6%4")
4.73m (15-6%4")
4.73m (15-6%4")
4.73m (15-6%4")
4.73m (15-6%4")

4.58m (15-%4")

4.58m (15-%4")

Best Jump
7.58m (24'-1074")
7.34m (24'-1")
7.24m (23'-9")
7.23m (23'-8%4")
7.21m (23'-8")
7.13m (23'-4%4")
7.13m (23'-4%4")
7.10m (23'-37%")
6.99m (22'-1174")
6.96m (22'-10")
6.96m (22'-10")
6.89m (22'-7%4")
6.89m (22'-7%4")
6.86m (22'-6%4")
6.84m (22'-5Y4")
6.84m (22'-5%4")
6.75m (22'-1%4")
6.70m (21'-11%4")
4.40m (14'-5%4")

Best Jump
15.97m (52'-4%4")
15.27m (50'-1%4")

15.26m (50'-%4")
14.84m (48'-8"4")
14.76m (48'5%4")
14.72m (48'-3"%")

Name
7. Amarian Hughes
8. Matayo McGraw
9. Justin Davis
10.  Timothy Youndt
11.  Myles Sams
12.  William Cady
13.  Davare Payne
14.  Jaidyn Williams
15.  Jabez Thomas
16.  JV Myles
17.  Isaiah Bullock
18. Jayden Leise
19.  D'Maari Brown
Clarence Reeders
SHoT PuTt
Name
1. Yakob Ekoue
2. Joseph White
3. Keegan Digby
4. Adam Strouf
5. Gage Stankiewicz
6. Ethan Wilkie
7. Andrew Mott
8. Ben Youngworth
9. Sam Engebretson
10.  Trent Beseth
11.  Holden Murphy
12.  Cooper Folkestad
13.  Ethan Hart
14.  Karter Rashke
15.  Jacob Edwards
16.  Colin Wojtkiewicz
17.  Isaiah Isom
18.  Dre Jackson
19.  Nathan Williams

WEIGHT THROW
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Name

Joseph White
Connor Walechka
Holden Murphy
Justin Eichler
Yakob Ekoue
Sam Engebretson
Nathan Borgan
JJ Durr

Michael Sweigart
Christian Nunley
Nathan Williams
Aiden Williams
Michael Smith
Lucas Leal

Caleb Toberman
Tommy Halatek
Kenya Sei

Cade Collier
Shane Anderson

School

Cortland St.
Widener

Rhodes
Rose-Hulman
Arcadia

Wis.-La Crosse
Hardin-Simmons
Dubuque
Montclair State
Wis.-Oshkosh
Virginia Wesleyan
North Central (lll.)
FDU-Florham

Christopher Newport

School

Wis.-Eau Claire
Carthage

Ohio Northern
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Eau Claire
Trinity (Conn.)
York (Pa.)
Wis.-La Crosse
MIT

St. Scholastica
Loras

Concordia-Moorhead

Dickinson
Wis.-Stout

Dubuque

Nebraska Wesleyan
Wis.-Oshkosh
Loras

Stevenson

School

Carthage
Wis.-Stout

Loras
Wis.-Platteville
Wis.-Eau Claire
MIT

Wilmington (Ohio)
Wilmington (Ohio)
Anderson (Ind.)
Wartburg
Stevenson
Wis.-La Crosse
Bridgewater (Va.)
Carthage
Monmouth (lll.)
Loras

Emory

Dubuque
Monmouth (lll.)

Best Jump
14.66m (48'-17%4")
14.63m (48'-0")
14.37m (47'-1%4")
14.36m (47'-17%")
14.22m (46'-8")
14.13m (46'-4"4")
14.00m (45'-1174")
13.85m (45'-5%4")
13.85m (45'-5%4")
13.84m (45'-5")
13.48m (44'-2%4)
13.20m (43'-3%)
13.16m (43'-2"4")
FOUL

Best Mark
18.70m (61'-474")
18.40m (60'-47%")

17.83m (58'-6")
17.78m (58'-4")
17.50m (57'-5")
17.38m (57'-V4)
16.91m (55'-5%)
16.85m (55'-3'%")
16.74m (54'-11V4")
16.47m (54'-2")
16.44m (53'-1174")
16.43m (53'-11")
16.43m (53'-11")
16.32m (53'-67%")
16.25m (53'-3%")
16.07m (52'-8%")
15.79m (51'-9%.")
15.73m (51'-774")
15.56m (51'-%4")

Best Mark

21.64m (71'-0")
21.09m (69'-214")
19.98m (65'-6%)
19.90m (65'-31%)
19.85m (65'-114")
19.63m (64'-5")
19.45m (63-9%")
19.22m (63-%4")

18.85m (61'-10%4")

18.81m (61-8%4")
18.74m (61'-5%")
18.51m (60-8%)
18.02m (59-1%4")
18.01m (59-1%4")
17.98m (59-0")
17.83m (58-6")
17.61m (57-9%")
17.53m (57-6Y4")
16.85m (55-314")
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HEPTATHLON

Name

Mitch Stegeman
Jackson Anderson
Isaiah Clausen
Thomas Rich
Charlie Nolan
Ezra Schermacher
Max Foland

RJ Bosshart

9. Ulysses Patterson
10.  Carter Rosewell
11.  Loucas Xenakis
12.  Aeden Angelone
13.  Demetri Lord

14.  Nick Whitlow

15.  Wade Rhonemus
16.  Payton White

17.  Aden Sears

18.  Jacob Brown

19.  Cavan Dobberstein
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School

Wis.-Eau Claire
Williams
Wheaton (lIl.)
Carnegie Mellon
Wis.-Oshkosh
St. Norbert
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Oshkosh
Simpson (lowa)
Tufts
Washington U.
Rochester

St. Olaf

Centre

Concordia-Moorhead

Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
Denison

Wis.-Oshkosh

Score

5,434
5,419
5,173
5,114
5,052
5,041
5,039
4,988
4,918
4,875
4,802
4,792
4,722
4,704
4,692
4,681
4,416
4,244
3,663
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HISTORY

TEAM RESULTS

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2022

2023
2024

Champion

St. Thomas (MN)
Frostburg St.
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)

Wis.-La Crosse

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Oshkosh

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Eau Claire

North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse

Mount Union
North Central (IL)

Wis.-Eau Claire
WashU

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse

No meet held in 2020, 2021

*Event conducted on a banked track.

Coach

Mark Dienhart
Bob Lewis
Joe Thompson
Mark Guthrie
Al Carius
Cyrus Jones
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Mark Guthrie
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie

Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Cyrus Jones
Don Fritsch

Josh Buchholtz
John Zupanc

Al Carius

Frank Gramarosso
Frank Gramarosso
Josh Buchholtz
Josh Buchholtz
Chip Schneider
Chip Schneider

Frank Gramarosso
Josh Buchholtz

Kevin Lucas
Frank Gramarosso

Chip Schneider
Jeff Stiles

Josh Buchholtz
Josh Buchholtz

Points

38
38
44'2
36
6672
36
58
57
70
50
56
58
44
53
60
59
58
54
71
70

53
78
59
43
32

521/3
45

48

74
63%2
62

53

34

4
55
35

35
74

Runner-Up

Lincoln (PA)
Mount Union
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Lincoln (PA)
MIT
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Neb. Wesleyan
Albany (NY)
Mount Union
Lincoln (PA)
Mount Union
Wis.-Oshkosh
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-Oshkosh

Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-Whitewater

Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Monmouth (IL)

Wis.-Stevens Point
Central (I1A)
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Whitewater

North Central (IL)
Mount Union

MIT
Wis.-Eau Claire

Points

34
34
43
30
38
30%
47%
49
48
42
32
42
41
48
37
40
44
48
34
29

38
31
48
33

34
44
37
40
48
60
49

40
39

345
52

Host or Site

Bates

St. Thomas (MN)
Chicago

Smith

Bowdoin

Smith

Wesleyan (CT)
Wis.-Stevens Point
Bowdoin
Wis.-Oshkosh
Ohio Northern
Smith
Wis.-Oshkosh
Brandeis

Ohio Northern

lll. Wesleyan
Wis.-Oshkosh
Ohio Northern
DePauw
Wis.-Whitewater

lll. Wesleyan
St. Olaf
Rose-Hulman
Ohio Northern
Rose-Hulman

DePauw

Capital

Grinnell

Naperville, IL
*Lincoln, NE
Winston-Salem, NC
Grinnell, 1A
Naperville, IL

*Birmingham, AL
*Boston, MA
Winston-Salem, N.C.

*Birmingham, AL
*Virginia Beach, VA

History



TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Eau Claire
Frostburg St.
Mount Union

St. Thomas (MN)
WashU
Wis.-Oshkosh

INDIVIDUAL

CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: Totals include co-championships. Relays
count one for each event.)

Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Mount Union
Wis.-Eau Claire
Neb. Wesleyan
MIT

Haverford

St. Thomas (MN)

Wis.-Stevens Point

Wis.-Whitewater
Bates

Central (IA)
Wis.-Platteville
Wis.-Stout
McMurry
Wheaton (MA)
Augustana (IL)
Fredonia
Loras

St. Lawrence
St. Olaf
Williams
Frostburg St.
Rowan
Salisbury
SUNY Geneseo
WashU
Albany (NY)
Buffalo St.
Carthage
Dubuque
John Carroll
Lynchburg
Montclair St.
Moravian

Ohio Northern
Ramapo
Southern Me.
Stockton

N
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56
37
27
20
19
18
16
13
12
12
12
12
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SUNY Cortland
Tufts

Amherst
Brandeis
Centre

Chris. Newport
Fitchburg St.
Hamilton
Heidelberg

lll. Wesleyan
Monmouth (IL)
Muskingum
Pomona-Pitzer
Springfield
Widener
Allegheny
Birmingham-So.
Bowdoin
Buena Vista

Concordia-M’head

Fisk

Keene St.

New Jersey City
Otterbein
Pacific Lutheran
Rensselaer
Rose-Hulman
Salem St.
Simpson

St. John Fisher
SUNY Brockport
Trinity (CT)
Trinity (TX)

UMass Dartmouth

Wabash
Wartburg

Aurora

Baldwin Wallace
Benedictine (IL)
Bridgewater (VA)
Cabrini

Carleton

Carroll (WI)
Chicago

Coast Guard
Cobleskill St.
Colby
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Connecticut Col.
Cornell College
Denison
Elizabethtown
Elmhurst
Eureka
Farmingdale St.
Greenville
Hunter

lllinois Col.
Ithaca

Linfield

Luther
Middlebury
Milikin
Misericordia
Nazareth

NYU

Ohio Wesleyan
Plattsburgh St.
Principia
Rhodes

St. Norbert
SUNY Oneonta
TCNJ

Texas Lutheramn
Texas-Tyler
Thiel

Trine

UMass Boston
Union (NY)
Upper lowa
Ursinus
UW-River Falls
Wesley
Whitworth
Worcester St.
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CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

(Note: Teams winning relays are credited with one individual champion-
ship; relay championships do not count as individual titles for relay-team
members.)

55-METER DASH
6.20—Delannie Spriggs, Salisbury, March 13, 2010

60-METER DASH

6.68—Thurgood Dennis, Wis.-Eau Claire, March 13, 2014; Sam Blaskowski,
Wis.-Lacrosse, March 9, 2024

200-METER DASH
21.37—JP Vaught, Centre, March 12, 2022

200-METER DASH (BANKED TRACK)
20.72—Cheickna Traore, Ramapo, March 11, 2023

400-METER DASH
46.42—Andrew Rock, Wis.-La Crosse, March 13, 2004

400-METER DASH (BANKED TRACK)
46.85—Cheickna Traore, Ramapo, March 11, 2023

800-METER RUN
1:49.73—Matt Groose, Wis.-Oshkosh, March 9, 2002

800-METER RUN (BANKED TRACK)
1:49.30—Mike Jasa, Loras. March 11, 2023

1,500-METER RUN
3:47.72—Karl Paranya, Haverford, March 8, 1997

MiLE RuUN
4:02.62—Ryan Wilson, MIT, March 11, 2023

MILE RUN (BANKED TRACK)
4:04.23—Bennett Booth-Genthe, March 9, 2024

3,000-METER RUN
8:10.55—Jake Campbell, St. Olaf, March 14, 2015

3,000-METER RUN (BANKED TRACK)
8:01.23—Ethan Gregg, Wis.-La Crosse, March 11, 2023

5,000-METER RUN
13:53.17—Dan Mayer, North Central (IL), March 11, 1994

5,000-METER RUN (BANKED TRACK)
13:47.01—Christian Patzka, Wis.-Whitewater, March 11, 2023

55-METER HIGH HURDLES
7.31—Jeffrey York, Albany (NY), March 11, 1995

60-METER HIGH HURDLES
7.75—Luke Campbell, Salisbury, March 14, 2014

4x400-METER RELAY

3:12.79—Wis.-La Crosse (Derek Toshner, Nate Olson, Jeremy Deterville,
Andrew Rock), March 13, 2004

4x400-METER RELAY (BANKED TRACK)
3:11.52—Mount Union (Jared Storm, Justin Knoch, Haden Gibson,
Matt McBride), March 9, 2024

DiSTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

9:54.08—Central (IA) (Austin O’Brien, Spencer Hammack, Drew Jackson,
Eli Horton), March 14, 2014

DiSTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (BANKED TRACK)
9:47-17—Lynchburg (Frank Csorba, Jacob Hodnett, Sam Llaneza,
Chasen Hunt), March 8, 2024

HiIGH JumP
2.22 (7-3%.)—Ken Hoffman, St. Olaf, March 13, 1993

POLE VAULT
5.52 (18-1%)—Luke Winder, North Central (IL), March 11, 2016

LoNG JumP
7.70 (25-3%4)—Shawn Watson, Mount Union, March 13, 1999

TRIPLE JUMP
16.10 (52-10)—Jan Cado, North Central (IL), March 10, 1990

SHoT PuT
19.83 (65-0%)—Roger Steen, Wis.-Eau Claire, March 9, 2019

35-POoUND WEIGHT THROW
21.75 (71-4%a)—Sean Donnelly, Mount Union, March 13, 2015

PENTATHLON
3,859—Todd Wildman, Trinity (TX), March 14, 2009

HEPTATHLON
5,484—Ryan Rogers, Loras, March 11 & 12, 2022

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS, YEAR
5—Wis.-La Crosse, 2006.
4—Lincoln (PA), 1993; Wis.-Whitewater, 2016.

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, YEAR

3—Leonard Jones, St. Thomas (MN), 1994 (high jump, long jump, triple
jump).

2—Terry Strouf, Wis.-La Crosse, 1987-88 (shot put, 35-pound weight throw);
Greg Foster, Richard Stockton, 1988 (long jump, triple jump); Jan
Cado, North Central (IL), 1989-90 (long jump, triple jump); Leonard
Jones, St. Thomas (MN), 1992 (high jump, long jump); Karl Paranya,
Haverford, 1995 (800-meter run, 1,500-meter run); Shawn Watson,
Mount Union, 1996 (long jump, triple jump); Dave Cooper, Mount
Union, 1998 (1,500-meter run, 5,000-meter run); Shannon King, Wis.-
Oshkosh, 1999 (high jump, triple jump); Rahiem Greenridge, Wheaton
(MA), 2002 (high jump, triple jump); Ryan Kleimenhagen, Wis.-
Platteville, 2005 (800-meter run, mile run); Peter Kosgei, Hamilton,
2008 (800-meter run, mile run); Dominique Neloms, Wis.-La Crosse,
2015 (high jump, long jump); Sam Blaskowski, Wis.-La Crosse, 2024
(60-meter dash, 200-meter dash).

Championships Records



INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER Year  Winner School Time
7—Leonard Jones, St. Thomas (MN) (high jump 1992-94, long jump 1991- 1999 Rich Dixon Rowan 4764
92-94, triple jump 1993-94). 2000 Rich Dixon Rowan 48.74
5—Terry Strouf, Wis.-La Crosse (shot put 1986-87-88, 35-pound weight 2001 Kevin Smith Lynchburg 4854
throw 1987-88); Karl Paranya, Haverford (800-meter run 1994-95, 9002 Andrew Rock Wis.-La Crosse 47.47
1,500-meter run 1995-96-97). 2003 Andrew Rock Wis.-La Crosse 46.96
2004 Andrew Rock Wis.-La Crosse 46.42
MuULTIPLE CHAMP|ONSH|PS! EVENT 2005 Nate Olson Wis.-La Crosse 48.11
3—Maynard Hurd, Frostburg St. (55-meter high hurdles 1985-86-87); 2006 Nate Olson Wis.-La Crosse 48.26
Terry Strouf, Wis.-La Crosse (shot put 1986-87-88); Chad Thomas, ;
Mu?lldngum (pole vault 1991-92(-93); Cgary Wassermazn Neb. Wesleyan ggg; Egg%ﬁ l(J)r;ISiJson l,dlg(l\:/?&?ri,m) jgg?
(5,000-meter run 1991-92-93); Brandon Jones, Lincoln (PA) (55-meter 2009 Hanneus Ollison McMur 48'33
dash 1992-93-95); Karl Paranya, Haverford (1,500-meter run 1995- . churry :
96-97); Shawn Watson, Mount Union (long jump 1996-97-99); Chris 2010 Ben Zil Wis.-Oshkosh 48.33
Cobbs, Lincoln (PA) (55-meter high hurdles 1998-2000-01); Brad 2011 Justin Allen Buffalo St. 48.27
Parris, McMurry (pole vault 1999-2000-01); Andrew Rock, Wis.-La 2012 Dan Benton North Central (IL) 48.01
Crosse (400-meter dash 2002-03-04); Basil Steele, Dubuque (55- 2013 Aric Hoeschen Wis.-La Crosse 48.20
meter high hurdles 2003-04-05); Bobby Riley, Wis.-La Crosse (shotput 2014 Tom Sippie Lynchburg 47.86b
2007-08-09); David Pless, Bates (shot put 2011-12-13); Luke Winder, 9915 Ross Denman Wis.-La Crosse 48.66
North Central (IL) (pole vault 2015-16-17). 2016 Jake Mihelich Linfield 4739
2017 Marquie Brown Texas Lutheran 48.62
2018 Patrick Mikel Loras 47.74b
IN DIVI DUAL CHAMPIONS 2019 Patrick Mikel Loras 47.52b
(b notes that race was run on a banked track) gggg gﬁé?cr:ms:??::; gg:ngeneseo jgggb
60-METER DASH 2024 Lance Jensen SUNY Geneseo 46.95b
Year Winner School Time 800-METER RUN
2012 Dominique Kone Colby 6.75 : .
2013 Thurgood Dennis Wis.-Eau Claire 676 Year  Winner School Time
2014 Thurgood Dennis Wis.-Eau Claire 668 1985 Kirk Pederson Simpson 1:51.78
2015 Winston Lee Cobleskill St. 673 1966 Don Hastl'ngs Plattsburgh St. 1:54.24
2016 Alex Koenen Wis.-La Crosse 6.73 1987 Vernon Miller Albany (NY) 1:55.19
2017 Jamal Watkins Birmingham-So. 6.76 1988 Dan Baker North Central (||_) 1:53.66
2018 Jamal Watkins Birmingham-So. 678 1989 John Ondande Loras 1:53.38
2019 Kai Cole Wesley 680 1990 Jeff Cullingford Morawan 1:53.11
2022 Jalen Leonard-Osbourne Ithaca 676 1991 Clive Terrelonge Lincoln (PA) 1:51.77
2023 Sam Blaskowski Wis.-La Crosse 6.71 1992 CI_|ve Terrelonge L!ncoln (PA) 1:49.87
2024 Sam Blaskowski Wis.-La Crosse 668 1993 Mie Taylor Lincoln (PA) 1:53.46
1994 Karl Paranya Haverford 1:54.51
200-METER DASH 1995 Karl Paranya Haverford 1:52.99
] . 1996 Creaghan Trainor Williams 1:52.00
Year  Winner School Time 1997  Geoff Getz Brandeis 1:53.28
2014 Thurgood Dennis Wis.-Eau Claire 21.27b 1998 Robert Mitchell Amherst 1:50.85
2015 Kevonte Shaw Texas-Tyler 21.75 1999 Geoff Getz Brandeis 1:51.04
2016 Parker Witt Wis.-Whitewater 21.76 2000 Matt Byington Neb. Wesleyan 1:51.89
2017 Juwan Perries-Jackson  Misericordia 21.68 2001 Chris Horvat Wis.-Stevens Point 1:52.39
2018 Jordan Johnson Benedictine (IL) 21.67b 2002 Matt Groose Wis.-Oshkosh 1:49.73
2019 Corey Carter Principia 21.52b 2003 Matt Groose Wis.-Oshkosh 1:52.01
2022 JP Vaught Centre 21.37 2004 Colin McKean St. Norbert 1:54.37
2023 Cheickna Traore Ramapo 20.72b 2005 Ryan Kleimenhagen ~ Wis.-Platteville 1:52.98
2024 Sam Blaskowski Wis.-La Crosse 20.93b 2006 Jeff Zodda TCNJ 1:52.53
2007 Jimmy O'Brien Ohio Northern 1:53.48
400-METER DASH 2008 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 1:51.97
- . 2009 Jimmy O'Brien Ohio Northern 1:53.34
Year Winner SChOOI Time 2010 Aron Kehoe Wis.-Whitewater 1:52.59
1985 Barry Fearon Lincoln (PA) 48.53 2011 Ben Scheetz Amherst 1:51.26
1986 Brian Crossman Fitchburg St. 48.45 2012 Mike Hutton St. Thomas (MN) 152.26
1987 Tim McCrossen St. Lawrence 48.32 2013 Jake Waterman Wabash 1:50.30
1988 Brian Crossman Fitchburg St. 47.88 2014 McKena Ramos Wis.-Oshkosh 1:51.30b
1989 Mark Long Lincoln (PA) 48.22 2015 Mitchell Black Tufts 1:51.94
1990 Boniface Makatiani MIT 48.46 2016 Mitchell Black Tufts 15248
1991 Mark Dunzo Mt 49.31 2017 Deko Ricketts WashU 1:51.07
1992 DeWayne Stevens Montclair St. 41.73 2018 Matt Molinaro Ohio Northern 1:51.80b
1993 Jeff Taylor Lincoln (PA) 48.19 2019 Kyler Lueck Wis.-Eau Claire 1:49.60b
1994 David Coates Wis.-La Crosse 48.65 2022 Ryan Wilson MIT 150.92
1995 Terry Anders Wis.-Stout 49.01 2023 Mike Jasa Loras 1:49.30b
1996 Terry Anders Wis -Stout 48.33 2024 Cael Schoemann Wis.-La Crosse 1:50.56b
1997 David Whiteis Wis.-La Crosse 48.71
1998 Robert Woolbright Lincoln (PA) 49.03
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MiLE RuUN Year Winner School Time
Year Winner School Time 2017 Tim N!chols Tufts 14:25.08
pew Db Dnme  emomewy e
o pomona-zer Tode 2022 AexPhillp John Carroll 14:10.02
2008 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 4'_11 '17 2023 Christian Patzka Wis.-Whitewater 13:47.01
2009 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 408,58 2024 Christian Patzka Wis.-Whitewater 13:59.92b
2010 Nick Guarino Fredonia 4:09.99
201 Nick Guarino Fredonia 41423 ©0-METER HIGH HURDLES
2012 Kevin McCarthy Wabash 4:0893  Year Winner School Time
2013 Dan Sullivan Wis.-Stevens Point 40703 92012 Tyler Jackson WashU 7.93
2014 Coby Horowitz Bowdoin 40840b 2013 Terrence Gibson Worcester St. 8.04
2015 Paul Escher St. Olaf 41019 2014 Luke Campbell Salisbury 7.75
2016 Paul Escher St. Olaf 41010 2015 Luke Campbell Salisbury 7.93
2017 Isaac Garcia-Cassa SUNY Geneseo 40777 2016 Luke Campbell Salisbury 7.82
2018 Jeremy Hernandez Ramapo 4:.05.95b 9017 David Benjamin Rowan 7.98
2019 Zach Lee Wis.-Platteville 406220 2018 Mason Plant Mount Union 8.00
2022 Aidan Ryan Williams 40560 2019 Mason Plant Mount Union 8:04
2023 Ryan Wilson MT 402626 2022 Andrew Whitaker WashU 795
2024 Bennett Booth-Genthe  Pomona-Pitzer 4:04.23b 2023 Eli Etherton Nebraska Wesleyan 8.00

2024 Jake Gladieux Trine 7.96
3,000-METER RUN
Year  Winner School Time 4X400-METER RELAY
2014 John Crain North Central (IL) 8:1040b  Year School Participants Time
2015 Jake Campbell St Olaf 81055 1987 Lincoln (PA) Willard Fairweather, Arthur James, Andre ~ 3:19.13
2016 Josh Thorson Wis.-Eau Claire 8:25.25 Hall, Mark Long
2017 Peter Hale Williams 8:17.76 1988 Fitchburg St. Brian Crossman, Ronald Garon, Willis ~ 3:18.54
2018 Dylan Gearinger Haverford 8:16.77b Toddman, Jamie Wyeth
2019 Greg Morgan Haverford 8:14.71b 1989 Lincoln (PA) Clive Terrelonge, Juan Edney, Vernon 3:16.09
2022 Alex Phillip John Carroll 8:16.62 Miller, Mark Long
2023 Ethan Gregg Wis.-La Crosse 8:01.23b 1990 Lincoln (PA) James Bell, Juan Edney, Clive 3:17.82
2024 Ethan Gregg Wis.-La Crosse 8:07.80b Terrelonge, Lincoln Townsend

1991  Lincoln (PA) Keith Falconer, Rodney Moore, Clive 3:17.37
5.000-METER RUN Terrelonge, Lincoln Townsend

incoln erome Johnson, Jeff Taylor, Granger :15.
’ ) . 1992  Lincoln (PA J Joh Jeff Taylor, G 3:15.12

Year Winner School Time Darden, Clive Terrelonge
1985 Danny Bauer Simpson 14:2580 1993  Neb. Wesleyan Shawn Rife, Scott Nelson, Steve 3:16.75
1986  John Fitzgerald Bates 14:34.70 Reynolds, Wade Alberts
1987 Arie Schraeder Wis.-Stevens Point 14:2692 1994  Neb. Wesleyan TO(?Sdte'\cgyI’?eR;:é}I, dl;/loore, Scott Nelson,  3:18.76
1988 Tom Moris Wis.-Stevens Point 14:25.87 ) . , ) )
1989 Brett Burt Wis -La Crosse 14:3152 1995 Lincoln (PA) Wllg(;cé f:;“&iiﬁ'éeﬁ é\fPtTrg;rlmngunen, 3:20.16
1990 Seamus McElligott Haverford 14:27.26 . . ’ - .
1991 Gary Wasserman Neb. Wesleyan 143112 1996 Lincoln (PA) Anggg% :ggerériscgighe%iMOore, Wiliam  3:15.93
1992 Gary Wasserman Neb. Wesleyan 142595 4997 Lincoln (PA) Eric Schmidt, Anthony Julien, Larry 3:16.45
1993 Gary Wasserman Neb. Wesleyan 14:11.54 Lyerly, Robert Woolbright
1994 Dan Mayer North Central (IL) 135317 1998  Neb. Wesleyan Mike Reed, Steve Harder, Chad 3:16.58
1995 Ambo Bati Augustana (IL) 14:35.46 Wemhoff, Heath Smith
1996 Ambo Bati Augustana (IL) 142152 1999 Rowan Julius Kinsler, Greg Amett, Keith Kreiger,  3:15.80
1997 Dave Cooper Mount Union 14:37.44 Rich Dixon
1998 Dave Cooper Mount Union 14:2713 2000 Neb. Wesleyan Steve Harder, Luke Alexander, Josh 3:16.97
1999 Michael Taye Frostburg St. 14:49.15 Becker, Heath Smith
2000 Dan Schwamberger Wis.-Stevens Point 14:3343 2001 Wis.-La Crosse Adam McKahan, Charlie Wittleder, Jesse  3:17.15
2001 Jesse Drake Wis.-Stevens Point 14:27.89 Reed, Kevin Yarbrough
2002 Pat Frascone Wis.-Whitewater 14:3490 2002 Lincoln (PA) Derrick Freeman, Milton Williams, John  3:17.08
2003 Ryan Bak Trinity (CT) 14:30.61 Ritch, Jeff Jasmin
2004 David Cisewski Wis.-Oshkosh 14:3058 2003  Wis.-La Crosse An(érr?]\iqlhR(EJ)(;kr,eEl}ggihen\é\l{ilﬂeder, Kris 3:13.68
2005 Macharia Yuot Widener 14:34.72 ) g .
2006 Macharia Yuot Widener 14:3329 2004 Wis-LaCrosse  Derek Toshner, Nafe Oloon, Jeremy — 3:12.79
2007 Frfe(.j Josiyn SL.JNY Gortand 14531 29 2005 Wis.-La Crosse Jeremy Deterville, Tony Marcinek, Nate ~ 3:15.87
2008 William Kaul Wis.-Oshkosh 14:23.43 Olson, Nolan Hietpas
2009 William Kaul Wis.-Oshkosh 143146 9006 Wis.-La Crosse Tony Marcinek, Nate Olson, John Doble,  3:16.36
2010 Kyle Brady North Central (IL) 14:47.97 Jeremy Deterville
2011 Mike Spain North Central (IL) 14:17.42 5007 Wis.La Crosse David Kolbe, John Doble, Jeremy 3:16.46
2012 Tim Nelson Wis.-Stout 14:11.80 Deterville, Tony Marcinek
2013 Chris Stadler Haverford 14:27.74 2008 Wis.-La Crosse Alex Rooker, Dylan Randolph, John 3:19.67
2014 John Crain North Central (IL) 14:06.73b Doble, David Kolbe
2015 Travis Morison North Central (IL) 14:2394 2009 SUNY Oneonta Joe Reed, Fred Romer, Sean Daly, Eric ~ 3:17.19
2016 Josh Thorson Wis.-Eau Claire 14:16.46 Theiss
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Year School Participants Time Year School Participants Time
2010  North Central (IL) Jon Howard, Jon Caron, Dayton 3:17.22 2023  SUNY Geneseo Ezra Ruggles, Jason Rappazzo, 9:48.39
Henriksen, Dan Benton Stephen Hoare, Nick Andrews
2011 Wis.-La Crosse Paul Yerhot, Terrence Thigpen, Tyson 31917 2024  Lynchburg FraSnk Cﬁ)rba, Jagcr)]b Hod:'ett,t 9:47.17b
Young, Aric Hoeschen am Llaneza, Chasen Hun
2012 North Central (IL) Bai Kabba, Mustapha Olaoye, Dionte 3:16.11
Hackler, Dan Benton HiIGH JumP
2013  Wis.-Eau Claire Cody Prince, Jake Dennis-Oehling, Joe ~ 3:15.69  yoor  \winner School Distance
Makeever, Thurgood Dennis i
2014 Mount Union Chase Swisher, Tyler Sparks, Chad 3:13.48b lggg gymdovr\; . ;lrgdom?NY) - (%191)
Gentry, Tyler Mettille avid Walker any
2015  Augustana (IL) Isaac Smith, David Devore, Keith Cline, ~ 3:15.97 1987  Leo Miller John Carroll 2.08 (6-9%)
David Voland 1988  John Dabrowski Elmhurst 2.09 (6-10%%)
2016  Salisbury Zach Schmelz, Eric Halton, Jerel 31669 1989  Matthew Schecter Bates 2.13 (6-11%)
‘ Madison, Luke Campbell 1990  Ken Fox Buena Vista 2.12 (6-11%)
2017 Wis.-La Crosse Za'se\g/:r'(':enfsggé %62: rf;'th’ Joshue  3:15.81 1991  Heath Weddle Ill. Wesleyan 2.09 (6-10%)
. 4 1992 Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 214 (7-1%4)
2018 Mount Union Tyer JNgfégjmes Roth, Clark Etzler, - 3:13.770 1993 Ken Hoffman St. Olaf 222 (7-3%)
2019 Mount Union Connor Troyer, James Roth, Clark ~ 3:14.79b lgg‘s‘ k‘;‘r’]”sgf#]‘;”nes gt gl‘:fmas (MN) 221 f1((6013/14;
Etzler, A.J. Digby ! : )
2022 Rowan Marquise Young, Nana Agyemang, 3:16.56 jlggs \'15330_? S||a|ksu wlhs-'EaU (?Jlilr)e 2211;1((7611/1;
Jah’'mere Beasley, Amara Conte ric Taylor-Perry eaton
2023  SUNY Geneseo Lance Jensen, Jason Rappazzo, 31164 1998  Craig Lyon Augustana (IL) 2.13 (6-11%4)
Kieran Sheridan, Jacob Miller 1999  Shannon King Wis.-Oshkosh 213 (6-11%)
2024 Mount Union Jared Storm, Justin Knoch, 31520 2000  Mike Mead Wis.-Stevens Point 2.08 (6-9%)
Haden Gibson, Matt McBride 2001 Shannon King Wis.-Oshkosh 213 (6-11%)
2002  Rahiem Greenridge Wheaton (MA) 2.13 (6-11%)
DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY 2003 Dan Olson Wheaton (MA) 218 (7-1%)
Year School Participants Time 2004  Dan Olson Wheaton (MA) 2.18 (7-1%)
2000 North Central (L) Charles Califf, Zach Bukal, Ed Riegert, ~ 10:00.13 gggg Xﬁfy\gggcekl‘:fre” E:r':;a' (A g 11 Eg H;
Tim McCoskey . N
2001 Luther Jacob Nimrod, Shaun Meinecke, Joshua 10:04.88 ggg; 5“'0‘; 3tamsaV'JeV'C %L]JNlY Brockport g H Eg m
Hildebrand, Stacy Sundet osh Jones e
2002  Haverford Gregory Bielecki, Christopher Ward, 9:58.53 gg?g 8<|>|dy SBtellfler m’hltWOCfthl 22021((691/1;
Chris Johnstone, J.B. Haglund illon Binkley inois Col. A
2003  Wis.-Oshkosh Paul Brown, Kevin Klueger, Pat Seger, ~ 10:10.07 2011 Ethan Miller Central (1A) 211 (6-11)
Matt Groose 2012 Zach Mixdorf Wis.-Stevens Point 2.11 (6-11)
2004  Wis.-Platteville Nick Meis, Steve Ross, Josh Placke, 9:57.05 2013  Nathan Davis Heidelberg 214 (7-0%4)
Ryan Kleimenhagen 2014 Trevor James Carthage 2.14(7-0%)
2005 Neb. Wesleyan Vince Sickler, Evan Knight, Blake 10:0642 2015  Dominique Neloms Wis.-La Crosse 2.11 (6-11)
_ Henning, Aaron Dye . 2016 Robert Starnes Wis.-Whitewater 2.14 (7-0%)
2006 Wis.-La Crosse Ke\élgk(i)teﬁtirk%ml_,'el}':ﬂr;ﬁySvestka, Andrew  10:0524 9317  Robert Eason Rhodes 2.06 (6-9)
J 201 tefan Duvivi Tuft 220(7-2
2007  Wis.-Oshkosh Andrew McGuire, A.J. Hollanquest, Nate  10:01.85 2313 S:V%nLelggazr CL;”SO” 2. 12 E? 0 ‘;2;
Boehlke, William Kaul . . i
: ] T i 2022 Kyle Rollins St. John Fisher 212 (6-11 %)
2008  Wis.-Platteville Cameron Klein, Adam Buss, Tony 9:59.71
; : 2023  Sam Beatty Central 2.06 (6-9)
Kilburg, Tyler Sigl L ) i .
2009 Wis.-Oshkosh Nate Stymiest, Ben Zil, Ben Wizner, ~ 9:5679 ~ 2024 Christian Pfeiffer Eaidvinlialcs 2K}
William Kaul
2010 Wis-Stevens Point  Adam Lang, Nick Dax, Alex Steiner, 100238 POLE VAULT
2011 Allegh MkPh\II/IIp rl:{i(%helrt Throckmorton, And 10:00.12 vear  Winner School Distance
egneny "Mahone, Tony Dipre o TS 1985 Mike Walden Wis.-Stevens Point 154,
2012 Bowdoin Coby Horowitz, Matthew Gamache, 9:59.67 lggs g?e” eDeleoz o ll\:/lrzlér(])tn%mon j;g 823
Colin Fong, Matthew Hillard Ve Hoy I : -
2013 Wis.-La Crosse Jacob Peterson, Cyrus Mason, Jamie ~ 9:59.58 lggg ﬁ:ex gre::a“g 2: Il:awrence 448873 9(1(1561(1)32
Bottcher, David Stilin ex Grellan . Lawrence . -0Y2
2014 Central (IA) Austin O'Brien, Spencer Hammack, 9:54.08b 1990  Dave Forshew Mount Union 4.90 (16-0%)
Drew Jackson, Eli Horton 1991 Chad Thomas Muskingum 475 (15-7)
2015 Wis.-Eau Claire Adam Moline, William LaJeunesse, Ryan  9:54.82 1992  Chad Thomas Muskingum 5.06 (16-7)
Graham, Josh Thorson 1993  Chad Thomas Muskingum 5.01 (16-5%)
2016 WashU Michael Sullivan, Alex Bastian, Deko  10:0025 1994  Mike Schnur Wis.-La Crosse 5.07 (16-7%)
Ricketts, Josh Clark . 1995  Drew Orsinger Coast Guard 5.08 (16-8)
2017 Rensselear Clly Sty dsen [l Hen 95642 1996  Mike Schnur Wis.-La Crosse 5.29 (17-4%)
2018 SUNY Geneseo Lull(:: 'ﬂi?émii"‘i?éﬂ FHZZr:zahoe 956630 |07 RyanLoftus Rose-Fuiman 5.08 (16:8)
Gillian Faulkl‘1er |saac ’ e 1998 Ryan Loftus Rose-Hulman 4.90 (16'0%)
Garcia-Cassani 1999  Brad Parris McMurry 5.00 (16-4%)
2019  Middlebury Nathan Hill, Arden Coleman, Jimmy ~ 9:5654p 2000  Brad Parris McMurry 5.15 (16-10%)
Martinez, Jon Periman 2001  Brad Parris McMurry 5.15 (16-10%)
2022 WashU Jeff Candell, Jackson Cox, Alex 9:5426 2002  Jeremy Scott Allegheny 5.50 (18-0%)
Cobin, Jacob Ridderhoff
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Year  Winner School Distance  Year  Winner School Distance
2003  Hans Schmidt Wis.-La Crosse 521 (17-1) 1987  Evan Perkins Wis.-La Crosse 14.83 (48-8)
2004  Hans Schmidt Wis.-La Crosse 551 (18-1) 1988  Greg Foster Stockton 15.56 (51-0%)
2005  Chris Swanson Otterbein 532 (17-5%) 1989  Jan Cado North Central (L) 15.93 (52-3%4)
2006  Nick Pergande Wis.-La Crosse 512 (169%) 1990  Jan Cado North Central (IL) 16.10 (52-10)
2007  Kevin Clark Elizabethtown 522 (17-1%) 1991  Dean Cash Wis.-La Crosse 15.56 (51-0%)
2008  Jonny Henkins Monmouth (IL) 512 (16-9%) 1992  Bill Schroeder Wis.-La Crosse 15.19 (49-10)
2009  Jake Winder North Central (IL) 522 (17-1%) 1993  Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 15.41 (50-6%)
2010  Jake Winder North Central (IL) 512(169%2) 1994  Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 15.81 (51-10%)
2011 Craig Van Leeuwen Ramapo 532 (17-5%) 1995  David Bullock Chris. Newport 14.37 (47-1%)
2012 Josh Winder North Central (IL) 516 (16-11) 1996  Shawn Watson Mount Union 14.90 (48-10%)
2013  Zach Ferrara SUNY Brockport 5.09 (16-8%4) 1997  Nigel Franklyn Hunter 14.98 (49-1%)
2014 Michael Bennett Chicago 490 (16-0%) 1998  Thomas Thompson Lincoln (PA) 15.26 (50-0%)
2015  Luke Winder North Central (IL) 5.30 (17-4%) 1999  Shannon King Wis.-Oshkosh 15.15 (49-8%)
2016 Luke Winder North Central (IL) 552 (18-1%) 2000  Justin Jarmon Lincoln (PA) 14.89 (48-10%4)
2017 Luke Winder North Central (IL) 520 (17-%) 2001  Rahiem Greenridge Wheaton (MA) 15.76 (51-8%%)
2018  Dan Evers Monmouth (IL) 537 (17-7%) 2002  Rahiem Greenridge Wheaton (MA) 15.89 (52-1%)
2019 Luke Winder North Central (IL) 5.30 (17-4%) 2003  Lee Seeberger Neb. Wesleyan 14.88 (48-10)
2022 Ben Drummey Southern Maine 5.05(16-6%) 2004  Kristian Majdik NYU 15.00 (49-2%2)
2023 Ben Drummey Southern Maine 5.05(16-6%) 2005  Aaron Henderson Wis.-Whitewater 14.78 (48-6)
2024 Kyle Hensley Millikin 518 (17-0) 2006  Tony Gregory Cabrini 14.61 (47-11%)
2007  Kamar James Fisk 14.88 (48-10)
LoNG JumP 2008 Kamar James Fisk 14.86 (48-9)
- . 2009  Alex Samma Connecticut Col. 15.07 (49-5%)
Year  Winner School Distance 2410 Chrys Jones Centre 15.02 (49-3%)
1985 Eron Keely Neb. Wesleyan 24T 2011 Chrys Jones Centre 15.15 (49-81%)
1986 Pat Corbett Fredonia 710(23-3%2) 2012 Mike Sandle UW-River Falls 15.39 (50-6)
1987 Scott Shomey Denison 746 (24-57%) 2013 Isaac Vazquez Wis.-La Crosse 15.63 (51-3%)
1988 Greg Foster Stockton 7.53(24-8%2) 2014 Jamie Ruginski Southern Me. 15.28 (50-1%)
1989 Jan Cado North Central (L) 7.60 (24-11%) 2015 Jamie Ruginski Southern Me. 14.94 (49-0%)
1990 Jan Cado North Central (L) 7.57(2410) 2016 Benjamin Ezike Buffalo St. 15.07 (49-5%)
1991  Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 729(23-11) 2017 Jared Lewis Stockton 15.05 (49-414)
1992 Lgonard Jones St: Thomas (MN) 748 (24-6%2) 2018  Jared Lewis Stockton 15.28 (50-1%)
1993 Bill Schroeder Wis.-La Crosse 744 (245 2019  Yorai Shaoul MIT 15.22 (49-11%%)
1994 Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 7.65(25-1%) 2022 Jonathan Wilbum Wis.-Oshkosh 15.49 (50-10)
1995 Chip Schneider Wis.-Platteville 7.16 (23-6) 2023 Jonathan Wilbum Wis.-Oshkosh 15.56 (51-%)
1996 Shawn Watson Mount Union 763(250%) 2024 Shelvin Garrett I Wis -Whitewater 15.97 (52-4%)
1997  David Thompson North Central (IL) 7.36 (24-1%)
1998  Shawn Watson Mount Union 7.50 (24-7'4)
1999  Shawn Watson Mount Union 770 (25-3%) SHOT PuT
2000  Rob Tyson Wheaton (MA) 7.27 (23-10%4) . .
2001 James Goss Lynchburg 743 (24-47;)  Year  Winner School Distance
2002  Andy Basler Wis.-La Crosse 7.25(239%) 1985  Mark Loy Mount Union 54-0%2
2003  Joe Moore Moravian 7.15(23-5%) 1986  Terry Strouf Wis.-La Crosse 17.10 (56-1%)
2004  Eric Ray Lincoln (PA) 7.23(23-8%) 1987  Terry Strouf Wis.-La Crosse 17.37 (57-0)
2005  Andre Brown Farmingdale St. 7.26(23-10) 1988 Terry Strouf Wis.-La Crosse 17.81 (58-57)
2006  Greg Tyson Heidelberg 753 (24-85) 1989 John Wood Ursinus 16.88 (55-47%)
2007 Greg Tyson Heidelberg 7.39(24-3) 1990  Todd Callicoat Otterbein 16.41 (53-10%)
2008  Beresford Brown Moravian 7.31(23-11%) 1991 Keith Rucker Ohio Wesleyan 1740 (57-1)
2009  Eric Bertelsen Buena Vista 754 (24-9) 1992  Paul Conlin Wis.-Platteville 17.72 (58-1%)
2010 Kellen McCrary Wis.-La Crosse 7.16(23-6) 1993 Paul Miler Eureka 17.29 (56-8%)
2011 Kevin Coyle Springfield 7.27 (23-10%) 1994  Dave McLaren Wis.-Oshkosh 17.88 (58-8)
2012  Jonas Elusme Wartburg 7.28(23-10%) 1995  Aaron Banks Concordia-M’head 16.56 (54-4)
2013 James Wilson Monmouth (IL) 7.37 (24-2v;) 1996  Aaron Banks Concordia-M'head 18.21 (59-9)
2014 Dominique Neloms Wis.-La Crosse 7.35(24-1%5) 1997  Dennis Black Upper lowa 17.39 (57-0%)
2015  Dominique Neloms ~ Wis.-La Crosse 7.37 (24-2) 1998 Robert Grieco UMass Boston 17.81 (58-5%)
2016  Robert Stames Wis.-Whitewater 7.37 (24-2)) 1999  Damian Larkins Springfield 17.12 (56-2)
2017 Jerry Wiliams Wis.-Stevens Point 7.35(24-1%) 2000  Jason Dennis Ill. Wesleyan 17.31 (56-9%)
2018 Mark VanMarter St. John Fisher 7.36(24-1%) 2001 Jim Nelson Wis.-La Crosse 17.52 (57-5%)
2019  Hayden Snow John Carroll 7.57 (24-10) 2002  John Schuna Wis.-Eau Claire 17.17 (56-4)
2022  Kenneth Wei MIT 744 (245) 2003  Cody Brotherton McMurry 17.04 (55-11)
2023 Kenneth Wei MIT 7.39(24-3) 2004  Uzoma Orj MIT 18.14 (59-6%)
2024  Joshua Rivers Wis.-Oshkosh 7.58 (24-10%) 2005  Cody Brotherton McMurry 18.05 (59-27%)
2006  Uzoma Orji MIT 17.77 (58-3%)
TRIPLE JUMP 2007  Bobby Riley Wis.-La Crosse 17.45 (57-3)
Year  Winner School Distance 2008  Bobby Riley Wis.-La Crosse 16.94 (55-7)
2009  Bobby Riley Wis.-La Crosse 17.51 (57-5%)
1985  Isaac Rodgers Bridgewater (VA) 479% 2010  John Schantzen St. Olaf 17.37 (57-0)
1986  Evan Perkins Wis.-La Crosse 14.82 (48-7%2) 2011  David Pless Bates 17.22 (56-6)
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Year  Winner School Distance  Year  Winner School Pts.
2012 David Pless Bates 1845 2023  Jackson Anderson Williams 5,364
2013 David Pless Bates 18.36 (60-3) 2024  Mitch Stegeman Wis.-Eau Claire 5434
2014 Colt Feltes Wartburg 17.87 (58-7%%)
2015  Roger Steen Wis.-Eau Claire 18.81 (61-8%)
2016  Theron Baumann Wis.-Whitewater OB DISCONTINUED EVENTS
2017 Ryan Njegovan Aurora 17.83 (58-6)
2018  Sam Elsner Wis.-Stout 17.67 (57-11%) -
2019  David Kornack Wis.-Eau Claire 19.83 (65-0%) 55-METER DAsSH
2022  Kevin Ruechel Wis.-Stout 17.78 (58-4)  Year  Winner School Time
2023 Joseph White Carthage 1847 (60-77) 1985  Ronnie Hendred Comell College 6.41
2024 Yakob Ekoue Wis.-Eau Claire 18.70 (61-4%) 1986  Daryl Brownlee Buffalo St. 6.35
1987  Joseph Barber Frostburg St. 6.37
35-POoUND WEIGHT THROW 1988  Vacated
Year  Winner School Distance 1388 E:rrl\%'lll-"arris I(_:(;]rgs Newoort gig
) ) illin ris. Newpol !
1985 Patrics Paf”s MI.T 60-7% 1991 Bruce Cagnterberry Neb. Wesleyan 6.35
1986  Scott Remillard Union (NY) 17.12 (56-2) 0 Bt s Lincoln (PA) 6.31
1987  Terry Strouf Wis.-La Crosse 18.51 (60-8%) 1993  Brandon Jones Lincoln (PA) 6.35
1988  Terry Strouf Wis.-La Crosse 18.56 (60-10%) 1994  Rich Vargas Wis.-Stout 6: 40
1989 Scott Deering MIT 1813(59-5%) 4995  Brandon Jones Lincoln (PA) 6.31
1990  Ben Bautch St. Thomas (MN) 16.82 (55-2%4) 1996  Don Waldron Lincoln (PA) 6.37
e St Thomas (MN) 18.11(59-5) 1997  Krishaun Gilmore Rensselaer 6.36
1992  Dan Schmidt Wis.-Eau Claire 19.07 (62-6%) 1998  Stefan Mascoll SUNY Cortland 6.27
1993  PatAhern St. Thomas (MN) 19.17 (62-10%) 1999 Stefan Mascoll SUNY Cortland 6.22
1994 Trevor Hitchcock Fredonia 18.82 (61-9) 2000  Dayne Ross Lincoln (PA) 6.25
1995  Bobby Walker Williams 1863 (61-1%2) 5001 Chaz Clemons Lincoln (PA) 6.26
1996  Ethan Brooks Williams 19.42 (63-8%) 2002 Chaz Clemons Lincoln (PA) 6:2 4
1997 John Wallberg MIT 1807 (593%) 5003 Bret Blake Neb. Wesleyan 633
1998  Billy McEvila Bates 1793 (88-10) 5004 Bret Blake Neb. Wesleyan 6.33
1999  Mike Seifert Wis.-La Crosse 18.54 (60-10) 2005  Anthonv Mil N ) J Ci '
. : y Miles ew Jersey City 6.35
2000  Ryan Dirks Pacific Lutheran 18.19 (59-8%4) 2006 Anthonv Mi New J Ci
. . y Miles ew Jersey City 6.29
2001 Ryan Dirks Pacific Lutheran 18.51 (60-8%) 2007  Eddie Bynum Salem St 6.33
2002  *Jamie Sawler Bates 19.55 (64-1%) 2008 Eddie Bynum Salem St. 6'25
2003  Noah Eschenbach Wis.-Stevens Point 19.02 (62-5) 2009  Ste henyH eadle Sprin ﬁela 6.24
2004 Jeremy Wendt Wis.-Whitewater 1950 631%) 5010 Debprio Saiae pring '
- priggs Salisbury 6.20
2005 Uzoma O MIT 19.74(64-9%) 5011 Pphjilip Jones Dubuque 6.37
2006  Kevin Becker Wis.-La Crosse 20.82 (68-3%) Xavier Mateen Buffalo St. 6.37
2007  Brandon Houle Wis.-Oshkosh 19.50 (63-11%)
2008  Noah Gauthier Bates 19.24 (63-1%%) -
2009  Sam Johnson Wis.-Eau Claire 19.83 (65-0%) 1 ’500 _M ETER RUN )
2010 Eric Jones St. Lawrence 19.13 (62-9%)  Year  Winner School Time
2011 Pete Delzer Wis.-Oshkosh 19.60 (64-3%) 1985  Mark Beeman Brandeis 3:49.37
2012 Tyler Genovese Wis.-Eau Claire 20.01 (65-7%) 1986  Jukka Tammisuo St. Lawrence 3:51.15
2013 Pete Delzer Wis.-Oshkosh 20.66 (67-9%2) 1987  Jukka Tammisuo St. Lawrence 3:51.10
2014 Sean Donnelly Mount Union 20.92 (68-7%) 1988  Daniel Casper Carleton 3:51.84
2015  Sean Donnelly Mount Union 21.75(71-4%) 1989  Dan Baker North Central (IL) 3:54.41
2016 Luis Rivera Nazareth 2045 (67-1%) 1990  Jeff Powles Mount Union 3158165
2017 LeviPerry Wis.-Whitewater 19.67 (64672 1991  Matt Leighninger Haverford 3:54.99
2018 Andrew Jarrett Wis.-La Crosse 19.82 (65-%2) 1992  Sandu Rebenciuc Augustana (IL) 3:53.80
2019 Eric Holst St. Thomas (MN) 2091 (68-7%) 1993  Sandu Rebenciuc Augustana (IL) 3:54.53
2022  Alex Kristeller Widener 20.39 (66-10%) 1994  Aaron Curry Haverford 3:54.65
2023  Joseph White Carthage 2141(70-3) 1995  Karl Paranya Haverford 3:54.01
2024 Joseph White Carthage 2164 (71-0) 1996  Karl Paranya Haverford 3:48.43
* ; ; 1997 Karl Paranya Haverford 3:47.72
irgzrsc;)v; Clvyfzz gg’l; Scons:dered NCAA meet record due to implement not meet: 1998 Dave Cooper Mount Union 352 56
1999  Robert Mitchell Amherst 3:52.05
HEPTATHLON 2000  Tim McCoskey North Central (IL) 3:52.79
- 2001 Mark Miller Keene St. 3:49.77
Year  Winner School PIS. 2002 Ryan Bak Trinity (CT) 3:52.31
2012 Richard Roethel Chris. Newport 5434 2003 Mark Miller Keene St. 3:50.03
2013 Eric Larson Central (IA) 5277 2004  Ryan Kleimenhagen Wis.-Platteville 3:52.40
2014 Zach Anderson Wis.-Stout 5,334
2015 Brandon Zarnoth Wis.-Eau Claire 5425 B55.METER HicH HURDLES
2016 Ethen Schoen Wis.-Stout 5,031 ) )
2017 Jack Flood SUNY Cortland 5247 Year  Winner School Time
2018  Will Daniels Central (IA) 5287 1985  Maynard Hurd Frostburg St. 7.50
2019  Will Daniels Central (IA) 5418 1986  Maynard Hurd Frostburg St. 740
2022  Ryan Rogers Loras 5484 1987  Maynard Hurd Frostburg St. 740
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Year  Winner

1988  David Detlefsen
1989  Victor Colter
1990  Malik Jones
1991 Mark Whitsett
1992 Jeffrey York
1993  Shannon Flowers
1994  Greg O'Neil
1995  Jeffrey York
1996  Tyrone Watkins
1997  Tyrone Watkins
1998  Chris Cobbs
1999  Alonzo Wiggins
2000  Chris Cobbs
2001  Chris Cobbs
2002  Enrique Llamos
2003  Basil Steele
2004  Basil Steele
2005  Basil Steele
2006  Jonathan Garcia
2007  Kedrieck Gibbons
2008  Jonathan Garcia
2009 Wil Brown

2010  Edgar Townsend
2011 Will Brown
PENTATHLON
Year  Winner

2009  Todd Wildman
2010  Todd Wildman
2011 Kurtis Brondyke

School

Neb. Wesleyan
Lincoln (PA)

IlIl. Wesleyan
Lincoln (PA)
Albany (NY)
Lincoln (PA)
Moravian
Albany (NY)
Lincoln (P,
Lincoln (
Lincoln (
Lincoln (
Lincoln (
Lincoln (PA
Montclair St.
Dubuque
Dubuque
Dubuque

UMass Dartmouth
Lincoln (PA)
UMass Dartmouth
Montclair St.
Greenville
Montclair St.

A)
PA)
PA)
PA)
PA)
)

School

Trinity (TX)
Trinity (TX)
Central (IA)

Time
740
7.62
7.56
748
7.37
7.32
745
7.31
744
741
740
743
7.33
7.37
746
7.50
744
743
745
7.37
746
7.39
7.46
743

Pts.
3,859
3,751
3,827

Championships Records
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TEAM FINISHES

Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Adrian (2002-03-19-22)

Albany (NY) (1985-86-87-90-91-92-93-94-95)

Alfred (1986-87-89-95-17-18)

Allegheny (1993-2002-05-09-10-11-13)

Ambherst (1996-97-98-99-2000-04-05-09-10-11-13-15-16-18-19)
Anderson (IN) (1994-97-2002-06-14-15-17-18)

Augsburg (2003-04-16-17-18)

Augustana (IL) (1985-88-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-2000-01-06-07-08-09-

10-11-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)
Aurora (2009-15-16-17-18-19)
Baldwin Wallace (1985-87-90-91-92-2010-12-14-16-24)

Bates (1985-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-94-97-98-99-2000-02-03-04-05-06-07-

08-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-24)
Benedictine (IL) (2014-15-17-18-19-22-24)
Bentley (1986)
Bethany (WV) (2008-15)
Bethel (MN) (1988-90-2007-08-09-10-13-14-17-18-19-24)
Berry (2024)
Binghamton (1987-88-89-92-95-96-97-98)
Birmingham-So. (2012-13-16-17-18-19-22)
Bluffton (2015)
Bowdoin (1985-88-93-96-99-2000-02-04-05-11-12-13-14-17)
Brandeis (1985-87-88-89-90-95-97-98-99-2000-04-05-12-18)
Bridgewater (VA) (1985-93-94-2002-04-08-17-19)
Bridgewater St. (2014-15-16)
Brockport St. (2024)
Buena Vista (1989-90-2001-09-15)
Buffalo (1985-86)
Buffalo St. (1992-2005-07-08-11-13-14-16)
Cabrini (2006)
Calvin (2009-11-12-17)
Capital (2009-11-17-18)
Carleton (1986-87-88-89-92-2003-06-16-17-18-19)
Carnegie Mellon (2007-08-14-15-16-17-22-24)
Carroll (WI) (1997-2001-02-07-08-09-12-15-17-18-19-22)
Carthage (2003-09-10-13-14-19-24)
Catholic (1991-94-95-2004-24)
CCNY (1985-2008-13-14)

Central (IA) (1990-95-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-

16-17-18-19-22-24)
Centre (2008-10-11-22-24)
Chicago (1992-94-2003-04-11-13-14-18-22)

Chris. Newport (1989-90-91-92-94-95-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-05-06-07-

08-09-11-12-14-15-16-17-18)

Coast Guard (1989-92-94-95-96-2006-07-08-11-12-13-14-18-19-24)

Cobleskill St. (2014-15-19)

Coe (1999)

Colby (1985-86-87-88-94-2003-06-11-12)

Concordia (WI) (2009-10-22)

Concordia-M’head (1990-91-92-93-94-95-96-22)
Connecticut Col. (1994-2009-10-13-14)

Cornell College (1985-86-91-92-93-94-2004-10-11-17)
CWRU (1986-87-88-94-95-96-2009-10-12)

Defiance (2003-08-13-15)

Delaware Valley (2017-18)

Denison (1987-88-2010-12-15)

DePauw (1999-2000-01-03-04)

DeSales (2006)

Dickinson (2000-09-10-13-14)

Dubuque (1988-99-2000-02-03-04-05-10-11-12-14-17-18-19-22)
East. Mennonite (2007)

Eastern Conn. St. (2000-02-06-15-16)

Eastern Ore. (2000-03)

Elizabethtown (2003-06-07-08-11)
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13th (2022)
2nd (1992)

18th (1987)
15th (2011)

6th (1998-2011)
27th (1994)
34th (2016)

6th (1995-98)

T-6th (2017)
10th (2024)
5th (1989-2013)

6th (2018)
19th (1986)
39th (2008)

6th (2024)
63rd (2024)
8th (1998)
T-20th (2017)
32nd (2015)
10th (1996)
12th (1985-97-99)
9th (1994)
6th (2015)
33rd (2024)
5th (2009)
8th (1985-86)
5th (2011)
17th (2006)
12th (2011)
40th (2009)
15th (1989)
6th (2022)
11th (2009)
6th (2014)
15th (1994)
16th (1985)
2nd (2011)

15th (2011)
15th (2004)
3rd (1998)

10th (1995)
17th (2015)
32nd (1999)
18th (2012)
23rd (2010)
6th (1996)
15th (1994)
12th (1985)
20th (1996)
25th (2008)
T-34th (2018)
10th (1987)
23rd (2000)
28th (2006)
24th (2014)
7th (2003)
38th (2007)
23rd (2000)
15th (2000)
12th (2006)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Elmhurst (1988-89-94-2000-07-09-15)

Emory (1994-95-96-97-2003-04-08-16-18-24)

Eureka (1993)

Farmingdale St. (2005-11)

Fisk (2004-05-07-08)

Fitchburg St. (1986-87-88-89-90-93-2012-13-14-7)

Fredonia (1985-86-87-88-89-90-93-94-95-2010-11-12-13-16)

Frostburg St. (1985-86-87-88-90-91-92-95-99-2001-02-09)

Gallaudet (2004-24)

Geroge Fox (2017)

Gettysburg (1992-93-96-2011)

Greenville (2002-03-04-05-06-09-10-12-13-14-15-16)

Grinnell (1990)

Guilford (2012)

Gust. Adolphus (1995-96-97-2002-03-07-09-10-13-14-18)

Gwynedd Mercy (2010-13)

Hamilton (2008-09-14-15)

Hamline (1987-89-91-93-94-95-2002-03-09-10-11-16-18-19)

Hardin-Simmons (2022)

Haverford (1986-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-01-03-05-07-08-09-
10-11-12-13-14-15-16-18-19)

Heidelberg (1999-2000-01-06-07-08-10-11-12-13-14)

Hope (2022)

Howard Payne (1998-99)

Hunter (1988-90-96-97)

lll. Wesleyan (1987-90-91-99-2000-03-05-06-07-08-09-11-16-19)

lllinois Col. (2009-10-11-12)

Ithaca (1986-87-88-91-2002-03-16-19-22)

John Carroll (1987-2012-18-19-22-24)

Johns Hopkins (2014-15-16-17-19-22)

Juniata (2007)

Keene St. (1999-2000-01-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-13-14)

Kenyon (1986-87)

King's (PA)

Knox (2019)

Kutztown (1986)

La Verne (2013-14)

Lawrence (2003)

Lebanon Valley (2014-15)

Lehman (2002-08-09)

LeTourneau (2019-22)

Lincoln (PA) (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-
04-05-06-07)

Linfield (2010-16-22)

Loras (1989-93-96-99-2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-17-18-19-22-23-24)

Luther (1996-2001-07-12)

Lynchburg (1990-91-93-94-95-98-99-2000-01-03-05-06-07-09-14-22-24)

Macalester (2000-15-16)

Manchester (2010)

Marietta (2005-09-13-14-19-24)

Martin Luther (2024)

Mary Washington (1989-97-2002-03-08-09)

McDaniel (2002-03-04)

McMurry (1999-2000-01-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-12-19-24)

Medgar Evers (1987-2019)

Merchant Marine (1987-90)

Messiah (2000-02-08-09-11-13-14-15-16-17)

Methodist (1986-88-95-96-99-2008-09-11-19)

Middlebury (2001-12-16-17-18-19)

Millikin (1985-87-88-97-99-2000-17-22-24)

Milwaukee (1985)

Misercordia (2017-18)

Mississippi Col. (2007)
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Best Finish (Year[s])

11th (1988)
10th (2024)
9th (1993)
15th (2005)
10th (2007)
5th (1988)
4th (1985)
1st (1986)
27th (2024)
59th (2017)
19th (1992)
13th (2014)
23rd (1990)
23rd (2012)
4th (2003)
43rd (2010)
5th (2008)
11th (1989)
T-56th (2022)
4th (1991-95)

10th (2006)
T-39th (2022)
17th (1998)
5th (1997)
6th (1991)
14th (2010)
5th (1986)
5th (2024)
13th (2015)
38th (2007)
8th (2001)
25th (1987)
T-33rd (2022)
T-51st (2019)
27th (1986)
29th (2013)
45th (2003)
24th (2015)
35th (2002)
T-39th (2022)
1st (1990-95-96-98-
99-2000-07)
22nd (2016)
3rd (1989-2023)
9th (2001)
6th (2001)
35th (2000)
27th (2010)
34th (2014)
63rd (2024)
12th (2002)
35th (2002-04)
4th (2009)
17th (1987)
12th (1987)
13th (2015)
4th (1988)
T-17th (2019
15th (2000)
5th (1985)
T-20th (2017)
23rd (2007)

MIT (1985-87-88-89-90-91-94-95-97-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-08-09-10-11- 30 2nd (1990-2023)
12-13-14-16-17-18-19-22-23-24)

Monmouth (IL) 20 0 1 0 1 0 2nd (2008)
(1986-88-92-95-96-97-2001-02-03-07-08-09-10-11-13-15-16-17-18-19)

Montclair St. (1987-88-90-92-93-99-2002-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-19) 16 0 0 1 2 0 3rd (2002)
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Moravian (1989-90-91-93-94-2003-06-07-08-11-12-13-14)

Mount Union (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-
05-06-07-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-24)

Muhlenberg (2003-09)

Muskingum (1986-87-91-92-93)

Nazareth (2006-08-15-16)

Neb. Wesleyan (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-11-13-14-16-17-18-19-22-24)

Neumann (2011)

New Jersey City (2004-05-06)

North Central (IL) (1985-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)

North Park (2016)

Norwich (1985)

NYU (1993-2004-07-08-10-11-12-16-18-19)

Oberlin (2015)

Occidental (2013)

Ohio Northern (1994-95-97-99-2000-07-08-09-11-12-16-17-18-19-24)

Ohio Wesleyan (1989-91-92-2000-01-02-06-11-13-14-16-17-18)

Olivet (2015-17-24)

Otterbein (1987-88-90-99-2004-06-07-09-11-12-19)

Pacific Lutheran (1999-2000-01)

Penn St.-Behrend (2015-16-17-19-22)

Piedmont (2022)

Plattsburgh St. (1985-86-2005-06-10-11)

Plymouth St. (2018-19-22)

Pomona-Pitzer (2006-07-24)

Principia (2011-14-15-17-19)

Puget Sound (2004-16-24)

Ramapo (2009-11-15-16-17-18-22)

Rensselaer (1987-90-96-97-2003-04-05-06-09-10-13-17-18-19)

Rhode Island Col. (2005-15)

Rhodes (2016-17-18-24)

Ripon (1987-2024)

RIT (1985-86-91-93-94-95-2009-10-11-13-15-18-22)

Redlands (2022)

Roanoke (1989-2024)

Rochester (NY) (1987-91-95-97-2005-07-08-16-24)

Rose-Hulman (1985-92-94-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-11-12-24)

Rowan (1985-86-87-97-99-2000-03-05-06-07-12-15-16-17-18-22-24)

RPI (2022-24)

Rutgers-Camden (2009-13-19)

Rutgers-Newark (2011)

Saint John’s (MN) (1986-87-88-99-2003-04-05-07-08-09)

Saint Mary’s (MN) (2010)

Salem St. (2006-07-08)

Salisbury (2008-09-10-13-14-15-16-17-24)

Simpson (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-2002-17-18-24)

Southern Me. (2004-10-12-13-14-15-19-22-24)

Southern-N.O. (1985)

Springfield (1996-99-2001-03-04-06-08-09-10-11-12-15-17-18-22)

St. John Fisher (2015-16-18-19-22)

St. John’s (Minn)

St. Lawrence (1985-86-87-88-89-96-97-2002-03-04-08-09-10)

St. Norbert (2002-03-04-09-10-15-16-24)

St. Olaf (1985-86-89-90-93-94-95-2000-01-02-04-06-08-10-12-14-15-16-17-
19)

St. Scholastica (2009-16-22-24)

St. Thomas (MN) (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-97-99-2000-01-02-
03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-16-19)

Stevens (2018)

Stevenson (2017)

Stockton (1985-86-87-88-93-94-2002-11-16-17-18)

Stony Brook (1986-88-89-91-93-94)

SUNY Brockport (1986-2006-07-08-09-12-13-15-17)

SUNY Cortland
(1985-92-97-98-99-2001-02-04-05-06-07-08-10-12-14-15-16-17-18-19)

SUNY Delhi (2022-24)
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6th (2008)
1st (2018)

10th (2003)

9th (1993)
23rd (2016)
2nd (1994)

29th (2011)
5th (2006)

1st (1989-2010-11-12-

17-19)
55th (2016)
33rd (1985)

10th (2004-07)
32nd (2015)
51st (2013)
10th (1995)
7th (2013)
43rd (2024)
11th (1990)
11th (2000-01)
25th (2022)
T-33 (2022)
11th (1986)
T-33 (2022)
14th (2024)
T-19th (2019)
24th (2004)
15th (2011)

12th (1997, 2017)

24th (2015)

T-20th (2017)
16th (2024)
9th (1994)
T-26th (2022)
27th (1989)
10th (2024)
11th (1998)
3rd (2018)
16th (2024)
51st (2013)
62nd (2011)
18th (1987)
40th (2010)
18th (2008)
7th (2016)
7th (1985)
6th (2015)
19th (1985)
9th (2011)
T-Oth (2018)
T-52nd (2022)
2nd (1987-88)
16th (2003)
4th (2015)

30th (2016)
1st (1985)

T-50th (2018)
T-42nd (2017)
5th (1988)
15th (1988-94)
4th (2007)

5th (2007)

55th (2024)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

SUNY Geneseo (2002-05-07-10-11-12-13-15-16-17-18-19-22-23-24)

SUNY Oneonta (2005-08-09-10-12-13-14-15-16-18)

Susquehanna (1992-2009-10-22)

Swarthmore (1990)

TCNJ (1995-97-2001-03-04-05-06-07-09-10-11-13-14)

Texas-Lutheran (2017-19)

Texas-Tyler (2014-15)

Thiel (2008-09-10-14)

Trine (2014-15-16-17-18-19-22-24)

Trinity (CT) (2002-03-05-07-08-09-14-22-24)

Trinity (TX) (2009-10-17-22-24)

Tufts (1985-88-93-94-95-96-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-13-14-15-
16-17-18-22)

UC Santa Cruz (2024)

UMass Boston (1998-20188)

UMass Dartmouth (1985-86-88-2005-06-08-12-13-14-16-18-19)

Union (NY) (1985-86-95-2003-04)

Upper lowa (1996-97)

Ursinus (1987-88-89)

Utica (2012-17-19-22)

Virginia Wesleyan (2022)

Wabash (1988-2003-07-10-11-12-13-15-16-19)

Wartburg (1992-96-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-
17-18-19-22-24)

Wash. & Lee (2014-15-22)

WashU (1988-2000-04-06-09-10-11-12-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-24)

Wesley (2016-17-19)

Wentworth (2017)

Wesleyan (CT) (1990-2004-06-11-12)

Westfield St. (1988-89-90-92-2005-13)

Wheaton (IL) (1990-2001-12-13-16-18-19-22-24)

Wheaton (MA) (1997-99-2000-01-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10)

Whitworth (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)

Whittier(2022)

Widener (1985-91-2000-01-02-04-05-06-13-14-15-16-17-18-22-24)

Williams (1989-90-94-95-96-98-99-2001-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-15-
16-17-18-19-22-24)

Wilmington (OH) (2001-02-03-04-06-08-11-14-24)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1987-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-96-97-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-24)

Wis.-La Crosse (1986-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23-24)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1985-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23-24)

Wis.-Platteville (1987-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-19-22-24)

UW-River Falls (1994-2008-09-10-11-12-15-16-17)

Wis.-Stevens Point (1985-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-24)

Wis.-Stout (1985-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2001-02-07-09-10-11-12-13-14-
15-16-18-19-22-24)

Wis.-Superior (2008-13)

Wis.-Whitewater (1987-88-89-90-91-94-97-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-
10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-24)

Wittenberg (2003-04-12-15)

Wm. Paterson (2001)

WPI (2022-24)

Worcester St. (1987-88-2000-01-13-14-18-19)

Worchester St. (1989-99)

York (NY) (2005)

York (PA) (2014-24)

Years
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3rd (2023)
11th (2009)
19th (1992)
34th (1990)

5th (2003)

T-20th (2017)
17th (2015)

8th (2008)
13th (2024)

7th (2003)

5th (2010)

7th (1995-2007)

27th (2024)
11th (1998)
16th (1986)
11th (1986)
12th (1997)
11th (1989)

T-15th (2019)
20th (2022)
11th (2012-13)
4th (2014)

24th (2015)
1st (2022)
T-19th (2019)
T-69th (2017)
34th (1990)

9th (1988)

19th (2001)

4th (2002)

3rd (2009)
T-52nd (2022)
11th (2016)

3rd (1996-2022)

6th (2002)
1st (2015-16-22)

1st (1987-88-91-92-
93-94-97-2001-02-03-
04-05-06-08-09-13-

14-17-23-24)
1st (2009)

3rd (2005-08)

13th (2010)
2nd (2010)

4th (1997-2012)

25th (2008)
2nd (2004-16)

23rd (2003)
37th (2001)
T-21st (2022)
12th (1987)
32nd (1999)
43rd (2005)
32nd (2014)

Team Finishes
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ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1985

S 20NN~

N
2B

N
©

23.
25.
26.
28.

33.

38.

St. Thomas (MN), 38

Lincoln (PA), 34

Mount Union, 29

Fredonia, 26

Milwaukee, 23

Frostburg St., 22

Simpson, 20

Buffalo, 16

(tie) MIT and Neb. Wesleyan, 14
Bates, 12

(tie) Brandeis, Bridgewater (VA), Cornell
College and Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

(tie) CCNY, SUNY Cortland and Union
(NY), 8

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Colby, Stockton and
Southern-N.O., 6

(tie) Plattsburgh St. and St. Lawrence, 5
UMass Dartmouth, 4

(tie) St. Olaf and Wis.-Oshkosh, 3

(tie) Albany (NY), Augustana (IL), Millikin,
Tufts and Widener, 2

(tie) North Central (IL), Norwich, RIT, Rose-
Hulman and Rowan, 1

(tie) Bowdoin and Wis.-Stout, 2

1986

a0 NORWN
SoeNareN:

N
2

-
©

23.

27.
29.

33.

36.

Frostburg St., 38

Mount Union, 34

St. Thomas (MN), 31

Wis.-La Crosse, 28%

(tie) Ithaca and St. Lawrence, 20
Lincoln (PA), 17

(tie) SUNY Brockport and Buffalo St., 16
Bates, 11%

(tie) Albany (NY), Fitchburg St., Fredonia,
Plattsburgh St. and Union (NY), 10

(tie) UMass Dartmouth, Neb. Wesleyan
and Wis.-Stevens Point, 8

(tie) Bentley, Muskingum, Stockton and
Rowan, 6

(tie) Alfred, CWRU, Methodist and North
Central (IL), 4

(tie) Kutztown and Wis.-Oshkosh, 2%
(tie) Cornell College, Haverford, RIT and
Simpson, 2

(tie) Kenyon, Monmouth (IL) and Stony
Brook, 1%

(tie) Carleton, Colby, Saint John’s (MN)
and St. Olaf, 1

1987

I3 wN =

N o

Wis.-La Crosse, 447

St. Lawrence, 43

Frostburg St., 36

Lincoln (PA), 32

Wis.-Stevens Point, 27

(tie) Albany (NY) and Neb. Wesleyan, 18
(tie) Fredonia and St. Thomas (MN), 11
(tie) Denison and John Carroll, 10

(tie) lll. Wesleyan, Merchant Marine,

Muskingum, Wis.-Platteville and Worcester
St., 8

17.  Wis.-Whitewater, 7

18. (tie) Alfred, Baldwin Wallace, Medgar
Evers, Mount Union, Otterbein, Rowan and
Saint John’s (MN), 6

25. (tie) lthaca, Kenyon, MIT, Millikin, Montclair
St., Rochester (NY) and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

32. Carleton, 2%

33. (tie) Bates, Brandeis, CWRU, Fitchburg
St., Hamline, Rensselaer, Ripon and
Simpson, 2

41. (tie) Binghamton, Colby, North Central (IL),
Stockton and Ursinus, 1

1988

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 36

2. St Lawrence, 30

3. North Central (IL), 23

4.  Methodist, 21

5.  (tie) Fitchburg St. and Stockton, 20

7. Wis.-Whitewater, 19

8. Carleton, 16

9. (tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Westfield St., 11

11.  (tie) ElImhurst, Lincoln (PA), Wis.-Eau
Claire and Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

15. (tie) Binghamton, Denison, Dubuque,
Frostburg St., Hunter, Ithaca, Mount Union,
St. Thomas (MN) and Stony Brook, 8

24. CWRU, 7

25. (tie) MIT, Millikin and Montclair St., 6

28. (tie) Brandeis, Fredonia, UMass
Dartmouth, Saint John’s (MN), Simpson,
Tufts, Ursinus, Wabash and WashU, 4

37. (tie) Augustana (IL), Bates, Otterbein and
Wis.-Oshkosh, 2

41. (tie) Bethel (MN), Bowdoin, Colby,
Monmouth (IL) and Worcester St., 1

1989

1. North Central (IL), 6672

2. Lincoln (PA), 38

3. Wis.-La Crosse, 36

4. Loras, 21

5. Bates, 18

6. (tie) MIT and Wis.-Whitewater, 17

8. (tie) Fredonia and Mount Union, 14

10. Neb. Wesleyan, 11

11. (tie) Fitchburg St., Hamline, St. Lawrence
and Ursinus, 10

15. (tie) Carleton, Chris. Newport, EImhurst, St.
Thomas (MN), Stony Brook and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 8

21. Moravian, 7

22. (tie) Binghamton, Haverford, Mary
Washington and Wis.-Oshkosh, 6

26. Westfield St., 5

27. (tie) Buena Vista, Roanoke, Simpson and
Williams, 4

31. (tie) Brandeis, Coast Guard and Ohio
Wesleyan, 2

34. Wis.-Platteville, 1V2

35. (tie) Alfred, St. Olaf and Worchester St., 1

1990
1. Lincoln (PA), 36
2. MIT, 30%
3. Wis.-La Crosse, 29
4. (tie) St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-Eau Claire,

2PN

- O

17.
18.
19.

22.
23.

26.
27.
29.
31.

34.

26

North Central (IL), 24
Neb. Wesleyan, 23
Mount Union, 20
Moravian, 18
Wis.-Oshkosh, 12

(tie) Buena Vista, Chris. Newport,
Fredonia, Haverford, lll. Wesleyan and
Otterbein, 10

Albany (NY), 9

Baldwin Wallace, 8%

(tie) Central (IA), Fitchburg St. and St. Olaf,
8

Wis.-Whitewater, 7

(tie) Grinnell, Westfield St. and Wis.-
Platteville, 6

Wheaton (IL), 5

(tie) Frostburg St. and Lynchburg, 4

(tie) Bethel (MN) and Simpson, 3

(tie) Brandeis, Concordia-M’head and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 2

(tie) Hunter, Merchant Marine, Montclair
St., Rensselaer, Swarthmore, Wesleyan
(CT) and Williams, 1

1991

230NN~

- O

N
No»

N
=

24.

29.
30.
31.
32.
35.

Wis.-La Crosse, 58

Lincoln (PA), 477

Neb. Wesleyan, 31

Haverford, 24

St. Thomas (MN), 2172

ll. Wesleyan, 18

(tie) MIT and North Central (IL), 16
Wis.-Eau Claire, 14

Frostburg St., 12

(tie) Wis.-Oshkosh and Wis.-Whitewater,
11

(tie) Chris. Newport, Muskingum, Ohio
Wesleyan and Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

(tie) Augustana (IL), Concordia-M’head,
Moravian and Mount Union, 8

(tie) Lynchburg, Stony Brook and Widener,
6

(tie) Albany (NY), Baldwin Wallace,
Hamline, Ithaca and RIT, 4

Simpson, 3%

Wis.-Stout, 3

Rochester (NY), 2

(tie) Bates, Catholic and Cornell College, 1
Wis.-Platteville, %2

1992

arN =~

Wis.-La Crosse, 57
Lincoln (PA), 49

St. Thomas (MN), 40
Montclair St., 25
Wis.-Eau Claire, 24

All-Time Team Results
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6.

(tie) Albany (NY), Neb. Wesleyan and
North Central (IL), 18

9.  Wis.-Oshkosh, 12

10. Wis.-Platteville, 11

11.  (tie) Augustana (IL) and Muskingum, 10

13. Wis.-Stout, 9

14. (tie) Haverford, Mount Union, Ohio
Wesleyan, Westfield St. and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 8

19. (tie) Binghamton, Concordia-M’head,
SUNY Cortland, Gettysburg, Monmouth
(IL) and Susquehanna, 6

25. (tie) Carleton, Chicago and Frostburg St., 4

28. Rose-Hulman, 3

29. (tie) Baldwin Wallace and Chris. Newport,
2

31. (tie) Buffalo St. and Wartburg, 1%

33. (tie) Bates, Coast Guard and Cornell
College, 1

1993

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 70

2. Lincoln (PA), 48

3. St. Thomas (MN), 33

4. Montclair St., 30

5. Neb. Wesleyan, 28

6. MIT, 14

7. Wis.-Eau Claire, 13

8.  North Central (IL), 11

9. (tie) Augustana (IL), Eureka, Muskingum
and St. Olaf, 10

13. (tie) Albany (NY) and Wis.-Stevens Point, 9

15. (tie) Concordia-M’head, Haverford, RIT
and Wis.-Platteville, 8

19. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Cornell College,
Tufts, Wis.-Oshkosh and Wis.-Stout, 6

24. Fredonia, 5

25. (tie) Allegheny, Bates, Gettysburg and
Lynchburg, 4

29. (tie) Bowdoin, Hamline, Moravian, NYU
and Stockton, 2

34. (tie) Fitchburg St., Loras and Stony Brook,
1

1994

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 50

2. Neb. Wesleyan, 42

3. St. Thomas (MN), 37

4. North Central (IL), 24

5. Haverford, 20

6. Fredonia, 17

7. Augustana (IL), 16

8.  Wis.-Oshkosh, 14

9. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Moravian, RIT and
Wis.-Stout, 10

13. (tie) Albany (NY) and Central (IA), 9

15. (tie) Catholic, Concordia-M’head,
Connecticut Col., Emory, Hamline, MIT,
Stony Brook and Williams, 8

23. Coast Guard, 7

24, (tie) Cornell College and Wis.-Whitewater,
6

26. Ohio Northern, 5

27. (tie) Anderson (IN), CWRU, Chicago,
Colby, Rose-Hulman and Tufts, 4

33. (tie) Bates, Chris. Newport, EImhurst, Wis.-

Eau Claire and Wis.-Platteville, 2

38.

(tie) Lynchburg, Stockton, St. Olaf and
UW-River Falls, 1

1995

No o s wN

13.

17.
18.

23.
24.
27.

29.

33.
34.
36.

Lincoln (PA), 56
Albany (NY), 32
Wis.-La Crosse, 28
Haverford, 20
Williams, 18
Augustana (IL), 16

(tie) Chris. Newport, Mount Union and
Tufts, 14

(tie) Coast Guard, MIT and Ohio Northern,
12

(tie) Concordia-M’head, St. Olaf, Wis.-
Platteville and Wis.-Stout, 11

North Central (IL), 10

(tie) Brandeis, Catholic, Fredonia,
Frostburg St. and Union (NY), 8

RIT, 7
(tie) Alfred, CWRU and Rochester (NY), 6

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 5

(tie) Central (1A), Lynchburg, TCNJ and St.

Thomas (MN), 4
Hamline, 3
(tie) Methodist and Monmouth (IL), 2

(tie) Binghamton, Emory, Gust. Adolphus
and Wis.-Oshkosh, 1

1996

S PN~

13.
15.
16.

20.

24.
26.
27.

30.

0.

Lincoln (PA), 58

Mount Union, 42

Williams, 32

Wis.-La Crosse, 28

Neb. Wesleyan, 22

(tie) Concordia-M’head and Wis.-Stout, 18
(tie) Haverford and North Central (IL), 16
(tie) Augustana (IL), Bowdoin and Loras,
14

(tie) Tufts and Wis.-Platteville, 12
Wis.-Eau Claire, 10

(tie) Amherst, Coast Guard, Luther and
Methodist, 8

(tie) Binghamton, CWRU, Emory and
Hunter, 6

(tie) Rensselaer and Wartburg, 4

Upper lowa, 3

(tie) St. Lawrence, Springfield and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 2

(tie) Gettysburg, Gust. Adolphus,
Monmouth (IL) and Wis.-Oshkosh, 1

1997

No o s

Wis.-La Crosse, 44

Lincoln (PA), 41

Mount Union, 35

Wis.-Stout, 24

Hunter, 18

North Central (IL), 17

(tie) Haverford, Wheaton (MA) and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 16

(tie) Augustana (IL) and Bates, 12
(tie) Brandeis, MIT, Neb. Wesleyan,
Rensselaer, Rose-Hulman and Upper
lowa, 10

18. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Emory, Ohio Northern
and Rochester (NY), 8

22. (tie) Amherst, Binghamton, Carroll (WI),
Mary Washington and Monmouth (IL), 6

27. Wis.-Oshkosh, 5

28. (tie) Anderson (IN), Chris. Newport, St.
Lawrence and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

32. (tie) Millikin, Rowan and Wis.-Whitewater,
2

35. (tie) Gust. Adolphus, TCNJ and St.
Thomas (MN), 1

1998

1. Lincoln (PA), 53

2. Mount Union, 48

3. (tie) Chris. Newport and North Central (IL),
20

5.  Wis.-La Crosse, 19

6. (tie) Amherst and Augustana (IL), 14

8. (tie) Bates, Binghamton and Neb.
Wesleyan, 12

11. (tie) SUNY Cortland, UMass Boston, Rose-
Hulman, Williams and Wis.-Stevens Point,
10

16. Lynchburg, 9

17. (tie) Brandeis, Howard Payne, Hunter,
John Carroll, Wis.-Platteville and Wis.-
Stout, 8

23. Rensselaer, 72

24. Wis.-Eau Claire, 7

25. (tie) Coe, Millikin and Rowan, 6

28. (tie) Fredonia, Hamline, Ohio Northern,
Wis.-Whitewater and Worchester St., 4

33. Coast Guard, 3

34. (tie) ll. Wesleyan, Loras, Plattsburgh
St., St. Thomas (MN), Springfield and
Wartburg, 2

40. Luther, 1%2

41. (tie) Bowdoin, Frostburg St. and Monmouth
(IL), 1

1999

1. Lincoln (PA), 60

2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 37

3. Wis.-La Crosse, 26

4.  (tie) Mount Union and Rowan, 20

6. Neb. Wesleyan, 19

7. North Central (IL), 18

8. Ambherst, 16

9. (tie) Bates, Frostburg St. and Ill. Wesleyan,
12

12. (tie) Brandeis, SUNY Cortland, McMurry
and Springfield, 10

16. (tie) Heidelberg, Keene St., Ohio Northern
and St. Thomas (MN), 8

20. Wis.-Stout, 7

21. (tie) Howard Payne, Lynchburg, Millikin
and Wheaton (MA), 6

25. Wis.-Platteville, 5

26. (tie) Central (IA), Haverford, Montclair St.,
Pacific Lutheran and Saint John’s (MN), 4

31. Williams, 3

32. (tie) Bowdoin, Coe, Dubuque, Methodist,
Rose-Hulman, Wartburg, Wis.-Stevens
Point and Worchester St., 2

40. (tie) Chris. Newport, DePauw, Loras and

Otterbein, 1

All-Time Team Results
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26.
27.

Lincoln (PA), 59

North Central (IL), 40
Wis.-La Crosse, 33
Wis.-Stevens Point, 28
Neb. Wesleyan, 26
Wheaton (MA), 18

St. Thomas (MN), 17
lll. Wesleyan, 16
Chris. Newport, 14
Wis.-Platteville, 12

(tie) McMurry, Pacific Lutheran and Rowan,
10

Heidelberg, 9

(tie) Bates, Bowdoin, Dubuque, Eastern
Ore., Millikin, Springfield and WashU, 8
Wis.-Oshkosh, 7

(tie) DePauw, Eastern Conn. St. and Ohio
Wesleyan, 6

Ohio Northern, 5

(tie) Amherst, Augustana (IL), Brandeis,
Lynchburg, Rose-Hulman, St. Olaf and
Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

Keene St., 3

(tie) ElImhurst, Haverford, Macalester, MIT,
Messiah and Worcester St., 2

(tie) Dickinson, Mount Union and Widener,

2001
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19.

22.

27.
28.
30.

Wis.-La Crosse, 58

Wis.-Oshkosh, 44

Lincoln (PA), 38

Wis.-Stevens Point, 34

Wheaton (MA), 25

Lynchburg, 24

Wis.-Platteville, 16

Keene St., 15

Luther, 14

Monmouth (IL), 12

(tie) McMurry and Pacific Lutheran, 10
(tie) MIT, St. Olaf, Wartburg, Widener, Wis.-
Whitewater and Worcester St., 8

(tie) Chris. Newport, Middlebury and
Wheaton (IL), 7

(tie) Central (IA), Heidelberg, Mount Union,
Rose-Hulman and Wilmington (OH), 6
Haverford, 5

(tie) Frostburg St. and North Central (IL), 4
(tie) Augustana (IL), Buena Vista, Carroll
(WI), TCNJ, Ohio Wesleyan, Springfield
and Tufts, 2

(tie) SUNY Cortland, DePauw, Neb.
Wesleyan, St. Thomas (MN), Wm.
Paterson, Williams, Wis.-Eau Claire and
Wis.-Stout, 1

2002

® NN =

Wis.-La Crosse, 54
Lincoln (PA), 48
Montclair St., 29
Wheaton (MA), 27
Wis.-Oshkosh, 26
Wilmington (OH), 23
North Central (IL), 22
TCNJ, 19

9.

1.

(tie) Haverford and Wis.-Whitewater, 17
Wis.-Eau Claire, 16

12. Mary Washington, 14

13. (tie) Dubuque, MIT, Mount Union and
Trinity (CT), 12

17. St. Lawrence, 11

18. (tie) Allegheny, Bates, Central (IA) and
Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

22. (tie) Frostburg St., St. Olaf and Wis.-
Platteville, 8

25. (tie) SUNY Geneseo, Ithaca, Ohio
Wesleyan and Wis.-Stout, 6

29. Carroll (WI), 5%

30. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Eastern Conn. St.,
Gust. Adolphus, Messiah and St. Norbert,
5

35. (tie) Chris. Newport, Hamline, Lehman,
McDaniel, Monmouth (IL), Neb. Wesleyan,
Rose-Hulman and Williams, 4

43. (tie) Bowdoin, Bridgewater (VA), Tufts and
Widener, 3

47. (tie) Adrian, Anderson (IN), Greenville,
Loras and St. Thomas (MN), 2

52. (tie) Simpson and Wartburg, 1

54. Stockton, %2

2003

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 71

2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 34

3. Neb. Wesleyan, 27

4.  Gust. Adolphus, 23

5. TCNJ, 22

6. McMurry, 16

7. (tie) Dubuque, Trinity (CT) and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 15

10. (tie) Keene St., Monmouth (IL),
Muhlenberg and Wheaton (MA), 12

14. (tie) Wartburg and Williams, 11

16. (tie) MIT, Moravian, Rensselaer, St.
Norbert and Wis.-Whitewater, 10

21. (tie) Wis.-Eau Claire and Wis.-Platteville, 9

23. (tie) Hamline, Lynchburg, Mary
Washington, Rose-Hulman, Rowan and
Wittenberg, 8

29. St. Thomas (MN), 7%2

30. (tie) Chicago, Emory and Mount Union, 7

33. (tie) Chris. Newport, Greenville and Loras,
6

36. (tie) Augsburg, Montclair St., Saint John’s
(MN), Springfield, Tufts and Wabash, 5

42. (tie) DePauw, Eastern Ore. and Union
(NY), 4

45. (tie) Carleton, Carthage, Lawrence,
McDaniel, North Central (IL), St. Lawrence
and Wilmington (OH), 3

52. (tie) Elizabethtown, Haverford and IIl.
Wesleyan, 2

55. (tie) Adrian, Bates, Central (IA), Colby,
Defiance and Ithaca, 1

2004

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 70

2. (tie) Lincoln (PA) and Wis.-Whitewater, 29

4. Neb Wesleyan, 28

5. Wis.-Platteville, 25

6. Wis.-Stevens Point, 19

7. North Central (IL), 177

8.

10.
1.
12.

15.
18.
20.

24.

28.
30.
31.
32.

35.

40.

48.

53.

(tie) Dubuque and Wheaton (MA), 16
NYU, 15
MIT, 14

(tie) Rensselaer, St. Thomas (MN) and
Wis.-Oshkosh, 13

(tie) Chicago, Greenville and Wartburg, 12
(tie) Bowdoin and Catholic, 11

(tie) Emory, Loras, St. Norbert and
Springfield, 10

(tie) Central (I1A), McMurry, Otterbein and
Puget Sound, 8

(tie) Cornell College and TCNJ, 7
Brandeis, 6

WashU, 5%

(tie) Montclair St., Williams and Wittenberg,
5

(tie) Augsburg, McDaniel, Saint John’s
(MN), Southern Me. and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4
(tie) Amherst, Bridgewater (VA), Fisk,
Keene St., New Jersey City, St. Lawrence,
Tufts and Wilmington (OH), 3

(tie) Bates, DePauw, Union (NY),
Wesleyan (CT) and Widener, 2

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Gallaudet and St.
Olaf, 1

2005

I I

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

20.
22.
23.

26.

28.

35.

38.

43.

48.
50.
52.

Wis.-La Crosse, 53

Lincoln (PA), 38

Wis.-Platteville, 33

Neb. Wesleyan, 32

North Central (IL), 27

Wis.-Oshkosh, 25

(tie) New Jersey City and Wis.-Whitewater,
19

MIT, 17

St. Thomas (MN), 16
Otterbein, 15%
Dubuque, 14
Widener, 12

Loras, 11%

(tie) Central (IA), Farmingdale St.,
McMurry, Montclair St. and Tufts, 10

(tie) Greenville and Keene St., 9
Wis.-Stevens Point, 8%

(tie) Brandeis, Chris. Newport and SUNY
Cortland, 8

(tie) Bowdoin and TCNJ, 7

(tie) Allegheny, Amherst, Buffalo St., Fisk,
lll. Wesleyan, Mount Union and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 6

(tie) Bates, SUNY Geneseo and St.
Norbert, 5

(tie) Haverford, Lynchburg, SUNY
Oneonta, Rhode Island Col. and Westfield
St, 4

(tie) Plattsburgh St., Rensselaer, Rochester
(NY), Wartburg and York (NY), 3

(tie) UMass Dartmouth and Trinity (CT), 2
(tie) Rowan and Saint John’s (MN), 1
Marietta, %2

2006

1.

2.
3.
4.

Wis.-La Crosse, 78
Lincoln (PA), 31
Wis.-Oshkosh, 27
Neb. Wesleyan, 26

All-Time Team Results
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9.

10.
12.
13.
15.
17.

20.
22.

26.
28.

32.
33.

39.
40.
42.

46.

50.

New Jersey City, 24

Mount Union, 23

Loras, 20

MIT, 18

Widener, 16

(tie) SUNY Cortland and Heidelberg, 15
Elizabethtown, 14

(tie) TCNJ and Wis.-Whitewater, 13

(tie) North Central (IL) and Otterbein, 12

(tie) Cabrini, UMass Dartmouth and
Pomona-Pitzer, 10

(tie) Williams and Wis.-Stevens Point, 9

(tie) Greenville, Plattsburgh St., Rowan
and Wheaton (MA), 8

(tie) Augustana (IL) and lll. Wesleyan, 7

(tie) Carleton, Central (I1A), DeSales and
Wartburg, 6

WashU, 57

(tie) Anderson (IN), Coast Guard,
Ohio Wesleyan, Rensselaer, Tufts and
Wilmington (OH), 5

Chris. Newport, 472

(tie) Springfield and Wis.-Platteville, 4

(tie) SUNY Brockport, Eastern Conn. St.,
Nazareth and St. Thomas (MN), 3

(tie) Bates, Colby, Lynchburg and
Wesleyan (CT), 2

(tie) Moravian, St. Olaf and Salem St., 1

2007

N oA ON

28.

34.

38.

45.

52.

Lincoln (PA), 59
Wis.-La Crosse, 48
Wis.-Oshkosh, 437
SUNY Brockport, 30
SUNY Cortland, 23
Monmouth (IL), 20%%

(tie) Pomona-Pitzer, Tufts and Wis.-
Whitewater, 16

(tie) Fisk, Loras and NYU, 15
Elizabethtown, 14

(tie) Mount Union, Ohio Northern and
Williams, 13

(tie) Buffalo St. and Wis.-Stevens Point, 12
(tie) Heidelberg and Salem St., 10
Wabash, 8

Wheaton (MA), 7

(tie) Coast Guard, Mississippi Col., Neb.
Wesleyan, St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-
Platteville, 6

(tie) Central (IA), SUNY Geneseo, Gust.
Adolphus, Montclair St., Moravian and
Saint John’s (MN), 5

(tie) ElImhurst, TCNJ, Otterbein and
Rochester (NY), 4

(tie) Chris. Newport, East. Mennonite,
Juniata, Keene St., North Central (IL),
Wartburg and Whitworth, 3

(tie) Augustana (IL), Bethel (MN), III.
Wesleyan, Lynchburg, Rowan, Trinity (CT)
and Wis.-Stout, 2

(tie) Bates, Carnegie Mellon, Carroll (WI),
Haverford, Luther and McMurry, 1

2008

1.
2.
3.

Wis.-La Crosse, 43
Monmouth (IL), 33
(tie) Wis.-Oshkosh and Wis.-Platteville, 21

18.

22.

25.

33.
36.
39.

46.

53.
55.
56.

61.

Hamilton, 20

Moravian, 16

Wis.-Whitewater, 15

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Loras and Thiel, 13
McMurry, 12%2

(tie) Ohio Northern and Wartburg, 12

(tie) Elizabethtown, Illl. Wesleyan, North
Central (IL) and SUNY Oneonta, 11

(tie) Bates, Fisk, UMass Dartmouth and
Salem St., 10

(tie) Keene St., Neb. Wesleyan and Saint
John’s (MN), 9

(tie) Bridgewater (VA), Defiance,
Heidelberg, St. Thomas (MN), Tufts,
Whitworth, Wis.-Stevens Point and Wis.-
Superior, 8

(tie) Central (IA), Messiah and Williams, 7
(tie) SUNY Brockport, CCNY and NYU, 6
(tie) Bethany (WV), Carnegie Mellon,
Centre, Montclair St., Nazareth, Rochester
(NY) and Salisbury, 5

(tie) Augustana (IL), Buffalo St., Emory,
Lehman, Mount Union, Springfield and
Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

(tie) St. Lawrence and UW-River Falls, 3
Chris. Newport, 2%,

(tie) Bethel (MN), MIT, Methodist, St. Olaf
and Wilmington (OH), 2

(tie) Carroll (WI), Coast Guard, Haverford,
Mary Washington, Trinity (CT) and
Wheaton (MA), 1

2009
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24.
25.

30.
31.
32.

40.

48.

55.

60.

(tie) Wis.-La Crosse and Wis.-Oshkosh, 32
Whitworth, 24

McMurry, 23

Buena Vista, 21

Trinity (TX), 20

North Central (IL), 192

Wis.-Stevens Point, 172

Thiel, 17

Salisbury, 16

(tie) Augustana (IL), Carroll (WI) and SUNY
Oneonta, 14

Tufts, 13'%

St. Thomas (MN), 12

Keene St., 11

(tie) Aurora, Connecticut Col., Hamilton,
Montclair St., Ohio Northern, Springfield
and Wis.-Eau Claire, 10

lllinois Col., 9

(tie) Chris. Newport, Dickinson, Elmhurst,
Saint John’s (MN) and St. Lawrence, 8
Wis.-Whitewater, 7%

Monmouth (IL), 7

(tie) SUNY Brockport, Calvin, Haverford,

Lynchburg, MIT, Messiah, Neb. Wesleyan
and WashU, 6

(tie) Allegheny, Capital, CWRU, Frostburg
St., Gust. Adolphus, Muhlenberg, St.
Scholastica and Wis.-Platteville, 5

(tie) Central (IA), Hamline, Mount Union,
Ramapo, Trinity (CT), Williams and
UW-River Falls, 4

(tie) Bethel (MN), Greenville, lll. Wesleyan,
Lehman and Rensselaer, 3

Mary Washington, 22

61.

66.

73.

(tie) Amherst, Concordia (WI), Methodist,
RIT and Wis.-Stout, 2

(tie) Carthage, Marietta, TCNJ, Otterbein,
Rutgers-Camden, St. Norbert and
Wheaton (MA), 1

(tie) Loras and Susquehanna, %

2010
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23.

27.

33.
35.

39.
40.

43.

50.

54.

55.

61.

65.

North Central (IL), 52%

Wis.-Stevens Point, 34

Wis.-La Crosse, 31

Wis.-Oshkosh, 31

Trinity (TX), 18

McMurry, 17%

(tie) Amherst and SUNY Geneseo, 17
(tie) Wheaton (MA) and Wis.-Whitewater,
15

(tie) St. Lawrence and Salisbury, 14
UW-River Falls, 13

lllinois Col., 12

(tie) Central (IA) and Wabash, 11
MIT, 10%

(tie) Centre, Fredonia, Greenville, St. Olaf
and Williams, 10

(tie) Concordia (WI), Montclair St., St.
Thomas (MN) and Springfield, 9

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Linfield, Manchester,
RIT, Tufts and Wis.-Stout, 8

(tie) Bethel (MN) and Hamline, 7

(tie) Allegheny, Heidelberg, Southern Me.
and Thiel, 6

Whitworth, 5%2

(tie) SUNY Oneonta, Saint Mary’s (MN)
and Wis.-Platteville, 5

(tie) Carthage, CWRU, Dubuque, Gust.
Adolphus, Gwynedd-Mercy, Haverford and
WashU, 4

(tie) Connecticut Col., Keene St., NYU and
Wartburg, 3

Monmouth (IL), 2%

(tie) Augustana (IL), Denison, TCNJ,
Plattsburgh St., St. Norbert and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 2

(tie) Cornell College, SUNY Cortland,
Dickinson and Susquehanna, 1

Rensselaer, %

2011

SYeNOrON =

21.
23.

26.

North Central (IL), 45
Central (IA), 44
Wis.-La Crosse, 43
Wis.-Oshkosh, 42
Buffalo St., 19
Ambherst, 18

Bates, 17

WashU, 16
Springfield, 15

(tie) Wis.-Stevens Point and Wis.-
Whitewater, 14

(tie) Calvin and McMurry, 13
Wis.-Eau Claire, 12

(tie) Allegheny, Centre, Fredonia, Montclair
St., TCNJ and Ramapo, 10

(tie) Dubuque and Wartburg, 9

(tie) Augustana (IL), Wabash and
Wilmington (OH), 8

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and NYU, 7

All-Time Team Results
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28. MIT, 6%
29. (tie) Chris. Newport, Cornell College,

Haverford, Messiah, Neumann, Williams

and Wis.-Stout, 6

36. (tie) Hamline, Methodist, Monmouth
(IL), Otterbein, St. Thomas (MN) and
Whitworth, 5

42. (tie) Bowdoin, Chicago, Coast Guard,
SUNY Geneseo and lllinois Col., 4

47. RIT, 3%

48. (tie) Gettysburg, Heidelberg, Ill. Wesleyan,
Mount Union, Plattsburgh St., Principia,

Rose-Hulman and Wesleyan (CT), 3

56. (tie) Capital, Elizabethtown, Farmingdale
St., Keene St., Moravian and UW-River

Falls, 2

62. (tie) Colby, Ohio Northern, Ohio Wesleyan,

Stockton, Rutgers-Newark and Wis.-
Platteville, 1

2012

. North Central (IL), 48
Wis.-Eau Claire, 37
Wis.-Oshkosh, 32
Wis.-Stout, 28

abron =

27
7. McMurry, 25
8.  Wis.-Whitewater, 22

9. (tie) Bates and Wis.-Stevens Point, 20

11. Wabash, 18

12. Wis.-Platteville, 17

13. Chris. Newport, 16

14. (tie) MIT and Wartburg, 14
16. UW-River Falls, 12

17. Tufts, 11

18. (tie) Bowdoin, Colby, Heidelberg and
WashU, 10

22. UMass Dartmouth, 9

23. (tie) Guilford, Middlebury and Rose-
Hulman, 8

26. Haverford, 7

27. (tie) Birmingham-So., Brandeis, Denison,

lllinois Col., Otterbein and Rowan, 6

33. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, SUNY Cortland,
SUNY Geneseo, NYU and Wittenberg, 5

38. (tie) CWRU, Luther, Ohio Northern and

Wesleyan (CT), 4

42. (tie) Carroll (WI), Fredonia, Greenville,
Moravian, Utica and Wheaton (IL), 3

48. (tie) Calvin, Coast Guard, John Carroll,
Mount Union, SUNY Oneonta, St. Olaf,
Southern Me., Springfield and Whitworth, 2

57. (tie) SUNY Brockport, Central (IA),
Dubuque and Fitchburg St., 1

2013

. Wis.-La Crosse, 74
Wis.-Oshkosh, 40
Wis.-Eau Claire, 37
Wis.-Whitewater, 35
Bates, 23

Monmouth (IL), 19
Ohio Wesleyan, 18
North Central (IL), 17
(tie) Central (IA) and Haverford, 15
Wabash, 14
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(tie) St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-La Crosse,

12.
13.
14.

19.
21.

29.

36.

41.

45.

51.

58.

Wis.-Stevens Point, 13

Mount Union, 12

(tie) Augustana (IL), SUNY Brockport,
Heidelberg, Tufts and Worcester St.,10
(tie) Wis.-Platteville and Wis.-Stout, 9

(tie) Birmingham-So., Carthage, Coast
Guard, Gust. Adolphus, Keene St.,
Messiah, SUNY Oneonta and St. Thomas
(MN), 8

(tie) Bowdoin, Connecticut Col., Defiance,
SUNY Geneseo, Greenville, La Verne and
Neb. Wesleyan, 6

(tie) Allegheny, CCNY, Marietta, TCNJ and
Wartburg, 5

(tie) UMass Dartmouth, Westfield St.,
Wheaton (IL) and Whitworth, 4

(tie) Amherst Bethel (MN), Dickinson MIT,
Moravian and Williams, 3

(tie) Chicago, Fitchburg St., Fredonia,
Occidental RIT, Rutgers-Camden and
Salisbury, 2

(tie) Buffalo St., Gwynedd Mercy,
Rensselaer, Southern Me., Widener and
Wis.-Superior, 1

2014

No o s wN

1.
12.
13.
15.

19.
20.
21.
23.
24.

32.
34.

42.

48.

53.

58.

65.

Wis.-LaCrosse, 632

Wis.-Eau Claire, 48

Wis.-Oshkosh, 377

Wartburg, 26

Mount Union, 2572

Wis.-Whitewater, 25

North Central (IL), 21

(tie) Carthage and Wis.-Stout, 18

Central (IA), 17

Southern Me., 16

Bowdoin, 14

(tie) Moravian and Greenville, 13

(tie) Bates, Salisbury, Tufts and Haverford,
12

Keene St., 11

Principia, 10

(tie) Chicago and Lynchburg, 10

Buffalo St., 9

(tie) Oneonta, Worcester St., St. Olaf,
Augustana (IL), Johns Hopkins, Hamilton,
Dubuque and Dickinson, 8

(tie) York (PA) and Conn. College, 7

(tie) Washington & Lee, Trinity (CT), Neb.
Wesleyan, SUNY Cortland, MIT, Marietta,
La Verne and St. Thomas (MN), 6

(tie) Heidelberg, Thiel, Gust. Adolphus,
Wis.-Platteville, Carnegie Mellon and
Anderson (IN), 5

(tie) Trine, Bridgewater St., Cobleskill,
Messiah and Coast Guard, 4

(tie) Ohio Wesleyan, Texas-Tyler,
Fritchburg St., Whitworth and CCNY, 3
(tie) WashU, Widener, Lebanon Valley,
Bethel (MN), Wis.-Stevens Point, Chris.
Newport and TCNJ

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Wilmington

(OH), Benedictine (IL) (IL) and UMass
Dartmouth, 1

2015

24.

31.

32.

40.

45.

55.

60.
61.

66.

Wis.-Eau Claire, 62

Wis.-La Crosse, 60

Mount Union, 40

St. Olaf, 33

North Central (IL), 31

(tie) Southern Me., Bridgewater St., 20
Wis.-Oshkosh, 19

(tie) Wis.-Whitewater, Bates, 16
Augustana (IL), 15

Monmouth (IL), 14

(tie) Johns Hopkins, Messiah, 12

(tie) Greenville, Tufts, 11

(tie) Cobleskill St., SUNY Oneonta,
Salisbury, Texas-Tyler, 10

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Hamilton, Wis.-
Stevens Point, 9

(tie) Carnegie Mellon, Lebanon Valley,
Rhode Island Col., Wartburg, Wash. & Lee,
Wis.-Stout, Aurora, 8

Wis.-Platteville, 6%2

(tie) Carroll, SUNY Geneseo, Oberlin,
Springfield, Wabash, Wis.-River Falls,
Ambherst, Bluffton, 6

(tie) Defiance, EImhurst, RIT, Wittenberg,
Buena Vista, 5

(tie) Chris. Newport, Haverford, Macalester,
Principia, Ramapo, Rowan, St. John
Fisher, St. Norbert, WashU, Anderson (IN),
4

(tie) Central (IA), Nazareth, Olivet,
Williams, Benedictine (IL), 3

Penn St.-Behrend, 2%,

(tie) Denison, Eastern Conn. St., Trine,
Widener, SUNY Brockport, 2

Bethany (WV), 1

2016

Nokrobdb=

1.
13.

16.
17.
18.
19.
21.
22.
23.
25.
26.
28.
29.
30.
28.
32.

Wis.-Eau Claire, 53

Wis.-Whitewater, 49

Wis.-La Crosse, 40

Monmouth (IL), 30

(tie) North Central (IL) and St. Olaf, 21
(tie) Salisbury and Williams, 20
WashU, 18

Wis.-Stevens Point, 17

(tie) Central (IA) and Widener, 14

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Buffalo St. and Wis.-
Oshkosh, 13

(tie) Augustana (IL) and MIT, 12
SUNY Geneseo, 12
Wis.-Platteville, 12

Wis.-Stout, 12

Tufts, 11

(tie) Emory and Linfield, 10
Nazareth, 10

(tie) Bates and Johns Hopkins, 9
Mount Union, 9

Birmingham-So., 8

Haverford, 8

St. Scholastica, 8

SUNY Cortland, 8

(tie) Stockton and Wheaton (IL), 7

All-Time Team Results
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34.
35.
36.
38.

47.

55.

60.

66.

(tie) Augsburg and Puget Sound, 6
Rhodes, 6

UMass Dartmouth, 6

(tie) Aurora, Carleton, Hamline, Ithaca,
Messiah, Ramapo, Rochester (NY),
Wartburg and UW-River Falls, 5

(tie) Bridgewater St., Chris. Newport,
Fredonia, Macalester, Neb. Wesleyan,
Penn St.-Behrend, Wabash and Wesley, 4
(tie) Carnegie Mellon, North Park, Ohio
Northern, Ohio Wesleyan and Oneonta, 3
(tie) Amherst, Eastern Conn. St.,
Greenville, Rowan, St. John Fisher and St.
Norbert, 2

(tie) ll. Wesleyan, Middlebury, NYU, St.
Thomas (MN), Trine, 1

2017

1.

(tie) North Central (IL) and Wis.-La Crosse,
34

3. Wis.-Whitewater, 30

4.  Wis.-Stevens Point, 27

5. Mount Union, 26

6. (tie) Rowan, Wis.-Eau Claire and Aurora,
21

9.  SUNY Cortland, 19

10. (tie) Benedictine (IL), SUNY Geneseo, 18

12. (tie) Rensselear and Williams, 15

14. John Hopkins, 14

15. (tie) Augustana and UW-River Falls, 12

17.  Washingotn-St. Louis, 11%2

18. (tie) Dubuque and Tufts,11

20. (tie) Birminghm-So., Chris. Newport,
Misericordia, Rhodes, Stockton, St. Olaf,
and Texas Lutheran, 10

27. (tie) Bethel (MN), Middleburry, Penn St.-
Behrend and Wartburg, 9

31. (tie) Delaware Valley, Monmouth (IL), Ohio
Northern, Trine, Trinity (TX) and Utica, 8

37. (tie) Central (IA) and Springfield, 7

39. (tie) Carleton and Salisburg, 6

41. Wis.-Platteville, 5%

42. (tie) Alfred, Bates, Calvin, Loras,
Stevenson, SUNY Brockport and Wis.-
Oshkosh, 5

49. Neb. Wesleyan, 4%,

50. (tie) Anderson (IN), Capital, Carnegie
Mellon, Carroll, Cornell College, Messiah,
Ohio Wesleyan, Principia and Wesley, 4

59. George Fox, 3%

60. (tie) Augsburg, Bowdoin, Millikin,
Muhlenberg, Ramapo and Widener, 3

66. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Olivet and Simpson,
2

69. (tie) Fitchburg St., MIT and Wentworth, 1

2018

1. Mount Union, 41

2. North Central (IL), 40

3.  Rowan, 37

4. Wis.-Eau Claire, 29

5. Wis.-La Crosse, 28

6. Benedictine (IL), 26

7. Wis.-Stout, 22

8.  Chris. Newport, 19

9. (tie) Central (IA), Loras, St. John Fisher

and SUNY Geneseo, 18

13.

16.

18.
19.
20.
22.

28.

30.

34.

43.

50.
53.
55.

60.

66.

(tie) Haverford, Ohio Northern and Tufts,
14

(tie) Wis.-Stevens Point and Wis.-
Whitewater, 13

MIT, 12%
Dubuque, 12
(tie) Chicago and Middlebury, 11

(tie) Birmingham-So., Monmouth (IL),
Ramapo, Stockton, UMass Dartmouth and
Widener, 10

(tie) Bethel (MN) and Wis.-Oshkosh, 9

(tie) Anderson (IN), Ohio Wesleyan, Trine
and WashU, 8

(tie) Augustana (IL), Carleton, Delaware
Valley, NYU, Simpson, SUNY Cortland,
Wartburg, Williams and Worcester St., 6

(tie) Capital, Gust. Adolphus, Hamline,
Misericordia, Rensselaer, Springfield and
SUNY Oneonta, 5

(tie) Aurora, Carroll (WI) and Stevens, 4
(tie) John Carroll and Wheaton (IL), 3

(tie) Amherst, Bates, Coast Guard, Neb.
Wesleyan and UMass Boston, 2

(tie) Alfred, Augsburg, Brandeis, Emory,
Plymouth St. and RIT, 1

Rhodes, 2

2019

© N AN~

9.

10.
12.
13.
15.
17.
19.
26.
30.
36.
38.

42.

48.

51.

57.

62.

North Central (IL), 55

(tie) Mount Union and Wis.-La Crosse, 39
Wis. Eau Claire, 29

(tie) WashU and Wis.-Plattevile, 27

MIT, 22

Loras, 21

Wis.-Oshkosh, 17

(tie) Dubuque and Wis.-Stevens Point, 16
St. Thomas (MN), 15

(tie) Amherst and Carroll, 13

(tie) Utica and Wis.-Whitewater, 12

(tie) Middlebury and Rensselaer, 11

(tie) Central College, Haverford, John
Carroll, Montclair St., Principia Southern
Me. and Wesley 10

(tie) Adrian, St. John Fisher, SUNY
Geneseo and Worchester St., 9
Benedictine (IL), Bethel (MN), Cortland
St., Johns Hopkins, Trine and UMass
Dartmouth, 8

(tie) Monmouth (IL) and Texas Lutheran, 7

(tie) Carleton, Wheaton (IL), Williams and
Wis. Stout, 6

(tie) Aurora, Augustana (IL), Birmingham-
So., Otterbein, Rutgers-Camden and
Wartburg, 5

(tie) Marietta, Neb. Wesleyan and
Plymouth St., 4

(tie) Cobleskill, Knox, LeTourneau,
McMurry, NYU and St. Olaf, 3

(tie) Hamline, lll. Wesleyan, Medgar Evers,
Ohio Northen and Wabash 2

Bridgewater (Va.), Carthage, Coast Guard,
Ithaca, Methodist, Penn St.-Behrend, 1

2020

The 2020 championship was not contested due

to the COVID-19 pandemic.

2021

The 2021 championship was not contested due

to the COVID-19 pandemic.

2022
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20.
21.

25.
26.

30.
31.
33.

39.

44.

52.
56.
59.
63.
20
1,

XN LDN

23.
24.
25.

(tie) WashU, Wis.-Eau Claire 35
Williams 32

Loras, 30

SUNY Geneseo, 27

(tie) Carnegie Mellon, Ithaca, John Carroll,
and MIT 26

(tie) Wis.-Oshkosh, Wis.-Whitewater 25
Rowan 24

(tie) Adrian, Mount Union 16
Wis.-Stout 15

Wartburg 13

(tie) Benedictine (lll.), St. John Fisher, Wis.-
La Crosse 12

Virginia Wesleyan 11

(tie) Centre, Southern Maine, Widener,
WPI 10

PSU-Behrend 9.5

(tie) Dubuque, Linfield, Redlands, Wash &
Lee, 8

Concordia-Moorhead 7

(tie) Central College, Tufts 6.5

(tie) Chicago, King's (Pa.), Millikin,
Piedmont, Plymouth State, RPI 6

(tie) Augustana (lll.), Hope, LeTourneau,
Ramapo, St. Scholastica 5

(tie) Birmingham-Southern, Carroll (Wis.),
Lynchburg, Nebraska Wesleyan, North
Central (lll.), Trine, Trinity (Tex.), Utica

4

(tie) Johns Hopkins, St. John’s (Minn.),
Trinity (Conn.), Whittier 3

(tie) Hardin-Simmons, RIT, Wis.-Platteville
2

(tie) Concordia (Wis.), Springfield, SUNY
Delhi, Wheaton (lll.) 1

Susquehanna 0.5

23

Wis.-La Crosse 35

MIT 34.5

(tie) Loras, SUNY Geneseo 32
Wis.-Oshkosh 31

John Carroll 26

Bethel (Minn.) 21

(tie) Carthage, Ramapo, Wis.-Whitewater
20

Nebraska Wesleyan 19
Widener 17
George Fox 15

(tie) Ithaca, Lynchburg, Virginia Wesleyan,
Williams 14

Mount Union 12
Greenville 11

(tie) Central College, Rowan, Southern
Maine 10

Ripon 9.5
Wis.-Eau Claire 9
(tie) Johns Hopkins,

All-Time Team Results
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32.
33.

38.

42.

50.
51.

57.
59.

64.

Knox, North Central (lll.), Pomona-Pitzer,
PSU-Behrend, Rochester, Wis.-Stout,
Centre 7.5

(tie) Carnegie Mellon, Dubuque, Mount St.
Joseph, RPI, Shenandoah 7

(tie) Gallaudet, Trine, U. of Chicago,
Wabash 6

(tie) Adrian, Birmingham-Southern,
Bridgewater (Va.), Claremont-Mudd-
Scripps, Ohio Northern, Swarthmore,
Washington U., Wooster 5

RIT 4.5

(tie) Millikin, Plymouth State,
Susquehanna, Trinity (Conn.), Wartburg,
Wilmington (Ohio), 4

(tie) Carroll (Wis.), Wheaton (lll.) 3

(tie) Buffalo State, Case Western, Cortland
St., Elizabethtown, UC Santa Cruz 2

(tie) Christopher Newport, Emory,
Wentworth, Wis.-Platteville 1

2024
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16.

22.

25.

27.

33.

38.

43.

48.

55.

63.

Wis.-La Crosse, 74

Wis.-Eau Claire, 52

Wis.-Oshkosh, 51

Wis.-Whitewater, 37

John Carroll, 21

Bethel (Minn.), 20

Carthage, 19

Lynchburg, 19

McMurry, 15

(tie) Emory, Rochester, and SUNY
Geneseo, 14

Trine, 13

(tie) Nebraska Wesleyan and Pomana-
Pitzer, 12

(tie) Carnegie Mellon, Loras, Ripon,
Rowan, RPI, and Williams, 11

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Milikin, and Mount
Union, 10

(tie) Dubuque and MIT, 9

(tie) Gallaudet, Puget Sound, Southern
Maine, UC Santa Cruz, Wartburg, and
Wis.-Stout, 8

Brockport St., Catholic, Ohio Northern,
Rose-Hulman, and Wheaton, (lll.), 6
Bates, Central College, Centre, Roanoke,
and Wis.-Platteville, 5

(tie) Benedictine (lll.), Dickinson, Olivet,
WashU, and Wis.-Stevens Point, 4

(tie) Coast Guard, Salisbury, Simpson
(lowa), St. Norbert, St. Scholastica, Trinity
(Conn.), and Wilmington (Ohio), 3

(tie) Cortland St., Marietta, Rhodes, SUNY
Delhi, Trinity (Tex.), Widener, WPI, and
York (Pa.), 2

(tie) Berry and Martin Luther, 1

All-Time Team Results
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